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2022 SAE Australia

Fee Schedule

The SAE academic year consists of three trimesters with an intake each trimester and one census date each trimester.
Included in this booklet is fee information for higher education courses. Courses may not be available at all campuses;
please refer to www.sae.edu.au for campuses offerings for each course.

Financial penalties will apply to students who withdraw from their course after the trimester census date.

Trimester 1 07 February 2022 25 February 2022 06 May 2022
Trimester 2 30 May 2022 17 June 2022 26 August 2022
Trimester 3 19 September 2022 07 October 2022 16 December 2022

Course Contents
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For students who commenced study before trimester 2 2021

Postgraduate Courses 71
Vet Courses 79
For students who commenced before trimester 1 2022

Vet Courses 89

For students who commenced after trimester 1 2022
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ANIMATION

Animation is pure imagination. Few industries allow you to create what has never been seen before, which is cool. But it’s also a
profession where technical expertise and application is as important as raw talent, and this is where we come in. Our courses are all
about building your character and credentials by giving you hands-on experience in 3D modelling, rigging, design, textures, lighting,
rendering and compositing. Throughout your course, you’ll explore each aspect of animation in detail with the guidance of expert
teachers. You'll be working on cutting-edge software like Autodesk Maya, Autodesk 3D MAX, ToonBoom Harmony, Substance
Painter, Unreal Engine 4, Unity, SideFX Houdini, Foundry NukeX, Pixologic ZBrush and Adobe Creative Suite to help bring your ideas
to life, as well as learn collaborative and project management skills — all within a world-class, studio-based learning environment.

Diploma of 3D Animation Production

Qualification
Specialisation Course Code

Duration

Indicative Total Course Fees*

Number of Units to Complete

Total Credit Points

CRICOS Code

Sector

Intakes Offered

Delivery Mode

Payment Options

Diploma of 3D Animation Production
NT5AN

2 trimesters minimum

Domestic: $23,708
International: $28,040

7
80

102826J
094747A

Higher Education (HE)

07 February 2022
30 May 2022
19 September 2022

on campus

Tuition fee payment options for Domestic students include:
Study Now - Pay Later (FEE-HELP) or Trimester Instalments
Tuition fee payment options for International students include:
Trimester Instalments

é’o";te Unit Name Trimester g;f':’t'; EFTSL* EE:EE Intgil?gggg °
ANM110 Animation Studies and Practice 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00 $4,085.00
ANI170 Drawing for Animation 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00 $4,085.00
ANI171 Foundations of Computer Graphics 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00 $4,085.00
ANI172 Introduction to Animation 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00 $4,085.00
ANI174 Applied Animation Techniques 2 10 0.125 $2,474.00 $2,925.00
ANI181 Animation Studio 1 2 20 0.25 $4,948.00 $5,850.00
CIM151 Contemporary Industrial Practices 2 10 0.125 $2,474.00 $2,925.00
The Ind Total Gourse Fee refl charged fees on a per unit basis and the fee for a unit may increase from tme to time, the indicative Total Course Fee does not take into account personal

circumstar

e for a unit of study repres load for that unit. A study load for a unit of study

determined E. The C ed EFTSL values for units of study undertaken by
student stud at enables the student to complete the cours 1da f ye: pply

can be found in page 13 of this Fee Schedule. Please HO(‘I e price of elective units vary. All unit prices

a proportion of the standard study load for one
doing andard study load for one y

are detailed in this FEE Schedule. Not 1\ programs are available at all loca t\om please check the website for more information
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Associate Degree of Animation

Qualification Associate Degree of Animation

Specialisation Course Code NT6V4

Duration 4 trimesters minimum
Domestic: $43,500

. . *
Indicative Total Course Fees International: $51,440

Number of Units to Complete 11

Total Credit Points 160

CRICOS Code vy

Sector Higher Education (HE)
07 February 2022

Intakes Offered 30 May 2022

19 September 2022

Delivery Mode on campus

Tuition fee payment options for Domestic students include:
Study Now — Pay Later (FEE-HELP) or Trimester Instalments

AN G Tuition fee payment options for International students include:
Trimester Instalments
é"on(:te Unit Name Trimester S;?:t': EFTSL** Ds?t:.:es:tc Intng_:g:.:? o
Unit Fee Unit Fee
ANM110 Animation Studies and Practice 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00 $4,085.00
ANI170 Drawing for Animation 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00 $4,085.00
ANI171 Foundations of Computer Graphics 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00 $4,085.00
ANI172 Introduction to Animation 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00 $4,085.00
ANI174 Applied Animation Techniques 2 10 0.125 $2,474.00 $2,925.00
ANI181 Animation Studio 1 2 20 0.25 $4,948.00 $5,850.00
CIM151 Contemporary Industrial Practices 2 10 0.125 $2,474.00 $2,925.00
CIM210 Media Studies 3 10 0.125 $2,474.00 $2,925.00
ANI212 Animation Studio 2 3 30 0.375 $7,422.00 $8,775.00
CIM211 Cultural Perspectives 4 10 0.125 $2,474.00 $2,925.00
ANI213 Animation Studio 3 4 30 0.375 $7,422.00 $8,775.00
The Indicative Total Course Fee reflects that students are charged fees on a per unit basis and the fee for a unit may increase from time to time, the indicative Total Course Fee does not take into account personal

student to complete
an be found in page 13 of
the website for more information



Bachelor of Animation

Qualification
Specialisation Course Code

Duration

Indicative Total Course Fees*

Bachelor of Animation
NT7V4
6 trimesters minimum

Domestic: $63,292
International: $74,840

Tuition fee payment options for Domestic students include:
Study Now - Pay Later (FEE-HELP) or Trimester Instalments

Tuition fee payment options for International students include:

Number of Units to Complete 16
Total Credit Points 240
105478M
CRICOS Code 105477A
105476B
Sector Higher Education (HE)
07 February 2022
Intakes Offered 30 May 2022
19 September 2022
Delivery Mode on campus
Payment Options
Trimester Instalments
é’on;te Unit Name
ANM110 Animation Studies and Practice
ANI170 Drawing for Animation
ANI171 Foundations of Computer Graphics
ANI172 Introduction to Animation
ANI174 Applied Animation Techniques
ANI181 Animation Studio 1
CIM151 Contemporary Industrial Practices
CIM210 Media Studies
ANI212 Animation Studio 2
CIM211 Cultural Perspectives
ANI213 Animation Studio 3
CIM312 Major Project Development
ANI314 Animation Studio 4
CIM310 Work Integrated Learning
CIM330 Major Project Production
CIM320 Creative Business Development and Marketing

Trimester

NN

o o o o O M~ b~ W W

Credit
Points

10
10
10
10
10
20
10
10
30
10
30
20
20
10
20
10

EFTSL**

0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.25
0.125
0.125
0.375
0.125
0.375
0.25
0.25
0.125
0.25
0.125

Domestic
Student
Unit Fee

$3,453.00

$3,453.00
$3,453.00
$3,453.00
$2,474.00
$4,948.00
$2,474.00
$2,474.00
$7,422.00
$2,474.00
$7,422.00
$4,948.00
$4,948.00
$2,474.00
$4,948.00
$2,474.00

International
Student
Unit Fee

$4,085.00
$4,085.00
$4,085.00
$4,085.00
$2,925.00
$5,850.00
$2,925.00
$2,925.00
$8,775.00
$2,925.00
$8,775.00
$5,850.00
$5,850.00
$2,925.00
$5,850.00
$2,925.00
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AUDIO

Our Audio courses are an immersive, hands-on experience that covers every possible level of studio, post- and live production, using
cutting-edge equipment like Neve, SSL, and Audient consoles, while gaining proficiencies on software including Pro Tools, Logic Pro X,
and Ableton Live. Your growth and development will be assessed through the completion of industry-based projects, not theoretically
based essays, enabling you to build up a body of work and portfolio to share with potential employers. In preparation for an industry that
commands agility and adaptability, you’ll cut your creative teeth on projects initially in partnership with your course peers. As your skills
develop and you work on more dynamic projects, you’ll apply your capabilities to cross-discipline projects. Ultimately, this is all about a
qualification that will expand your career. There is work placement as part of your course, to provide practical experience and help build
your network. We’ll also equip you with employability skills, giving you professional strategies in communication and self-promotion.

Diploma of Audio Production

Qualification Diploma of Audio Production
Specialisation Course Code AUS5AD
Duration 2 trimesters minimum

Domestic: $23,708

L .
Indicative Total Course Fees International: $28,040

Number of Units to Complete 7

Total Credit Points 80

CRICOS Code e

Sector Higher Education (HE)
07 February 2022

Intakes Offered 30 May 2022

19 September 2022

Delivery Mode on campus

Tuition fee payment options for Domestic students include:
Study Now — Pay Later (FEE-HELP) or Trimester Instalments

SEIET (el Tuition fee payment options for International students include:
Trimester Instalments
é"on;te Unit Name Trimester g;?:t: EFTSL** Dst)t:.::rtlltc Int::::z:tn o
Unit Fee Unit Fee

AIM110 Thinking about Audio 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00 $4,085.00
AUD175 Foundations of Sound 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00 $4,085.00
AUD176 Foundations of Recording and Mixing 1 20 0.25 $6,906.00 $8,170.00
CIM151 Contemporary Industrial Practices 2 10 0.125 $2,474.00 $2,925.00
AUD177  Foundations of Audio Technology and Live Sound 2 10 0.125 $2,474.00 $2,925.00
AUD181 Audio Studio 1 2 20 0.25 $4,948.00 $5,850.00
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Associate Degree of Audio

Qualification
Specialisation Course Code

Duration

Indicative Total Course Fees*

Number of Units to Complete

Total Credit Points

CRICOS Code

Sector

Intakes Offered

Delivery Mode

Payment Options

Associate Degree of Audio
AU6BV4
4 trimesters minimum

Domestic: $43,500
International: $51,440

10
160

103288M
080179K

Higher Education (HE)

07 February 2022
30 May 2022
19 September 2022

on campus

Tuition fee payment options for Domestic students include:
Study Now — Pay Later (FEE-HELP) or Trimester Instalments

Tuition fee payment options for International students include:

Trimester Instalments

é’on(:te Unit Name
AIM110 Thinking about Audio 1
AUD175 Foundations of Sound 1
AUD176 Foundations of Recording and Mixing 1
CIM151 Contemporary Industrial Practices 2
AUD177  Foundations of Audio Technology and Live Sound 2
AUD181 Audio Studio 1 2
AUD212 Audio Studio 2 3
CIM210 Media Studies 3
AUD213 Audio Studio 3 4
CiM211 Cultural Perspectives 4

Trimester

Credit
Points

10
10
20
10
10
20
30
10
30
10

EFTSL**

0.125
0.125
0.25
0.125
0.125
0.25
0.375
0.125
0.375
0.125

Domestic
Student
Unit Fee

$3,453.00

$3,453.00
$6,906.00
$2,474.00
$2,474.00
$4,948.00
$7,422.00
$2,474.00
$7,422.00
$2,474.00

International
Student
Unit Fee

$4,085.00
$4,085.00
$8,170.00
$2,925.00
$2,925.00
$5,850.00
$8,775.00
$2,925.00
$8,775.00
$2,925.00



Bachelor of Audio

Qualification
Specialisation Course Code

Duration

Indicative Total Course Fees*

Bachelor of Audio
AU7V4
6 trimesters minimum

Domestic: $63,292
International: $74,840

Tuition fee payment options for Domestic students include:
Study Now - Pay Later (FEE-HELP) or Trimester Instalments

Tuition fee payment options for International students include:

Number of Units to Complete 15
Total Credit Points 240
105481E
CRICOS Code 105480F
105479K
Sector Higher Education (HE)
07 February 2022
Intakes Offered 30 May 2022
19 September 2022
Delivery Mode on campus
Payment Options
Trimester Instalments
é’on‘;te Unit Name
AIM110 Thinking about Audio
AUD175 Foundations of Sound
AUD176 Foundations of Recording and Mixing
CIM151 Contemporary Industrial Practices

AUD177  Foundations of Audio Technology and Live Sound

AUD181 Audio Studio 1

AUD212 Audio Studio 2

CIM210 Media Studies

AUD213 Audio Studio 3

CIM211 Cultural Perspectives

AUD314 Audio Studio 4

CIM312 Major Project Development

CIM310 Work Integrated Learning

CIM330 Major Project Production

CIM320 Creative Business Development and Marketing

Trimester

B N BN > B \C B \C R \V]

o o o o O,

Credit
Points

10
10
20
10
10
20
30
10
30
10
20
20
10
20
10

EFTSL**

0.125
0.125
0.25
0.125
0.125
0.25
0.375
0.125
0.375
0.125
0.25
0.25
0.125
0.25
0.125

Domestic
Student
Unit Fee

$3,453.00

$3,453.00
$6,906.00
$2,474.00
$2,474.00
$4,948.00
$7,422.00
$2,474.00
$7,422.00
$2,474.00
$4,948.00
$4,948.00
$2,474.00
$4,948.00
$2,474.00

International
Student
Unit Fee

$4,085.00
$4,085.00
$8,170.00
$2,925.00
$2,925.00
$5,850.00
$8,775.00
$2,925.00
$8,775.00
$2,925.00
$5,850.00
$5,850.00
$2,925.00
$5,850.00
$2,925.00
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DESIGN

Our Design courses are much more than teaching visual aesthetics, but rather, providing you with a detailed understanding and hands-

on experience of the role of design in the contemporary world. You’ll explore branding and identity design, online and print design, digital
image-making and user-centred design. You’ll create targeted designs with a particular audience in mind, and develop the skills to come

up with creative solutions to complex problems in almost any context.

At SAE you won't find yourself in a lecture with 300 people or even in a traditional lecture at all. You’ll be in a studio environment with the
latest Adobe Creative Suite. Your growth and development will be assessed holistically based on your engagement with and completion

of industry style projects and you’ll learn to apply a strategic, entrepreneurial eye to your clients’ needs. You will build up a diverse

portfolio of work to share with potential employers and clients. In preparation for an industry that demands agility and adaptability, you’ll

cut your creative teeth on projects in partnership with your course peers. As your skills develop you will work on more future-focused
and collaborative projects, applying your capabilities to cross-disciplinary projects. We'll also equip you with employability skills, giving

you professional strategies in communication and self-promotion.

Diploma of Graphic Design

Qualification Diploma of Graphic Design
Specialisation Course Code DX5GD
Duration 2 trimesters minimum

Indicative Total Course Fees*

Domestic: $23,708
International: $28,040

Number of Units to Complete 7
Total Credit Points 80
102831A
CRICOS Code 094748M
Sector Higher Education (HE)

Intakes Offered

Delivery Mode

Payment Options

Unit
Code

DIM111

DDX170
DDX171
DDX174
CIM151

DDX173
DDX181

07 February 2022
30 May 2022
19 September 2022

on campus

Tuition fee payment options for Domestic students include:
Study Now — Pay Later (FEE-HELP) or Trimester Instalments

Tuition fee payment options for International students include:

Trimester Instalments

Unit Name

Scholarly Perspectives on Design
Principles of Design
Fundamentals of Image Making
Design for Print Media
Contemporary Industrial Practices
User Centered Design

Design Studio 1

Trimester

Credit
Points

10
10
10
10
10
10
20

EFTSL**

0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.25

Domestic
Student
Unit Fee

$3,453.00

$3,453.00
$3,453.00
$3,453.00
$2,474.00
$2,474.00

$4,948.00

International
Student
Unit Fee

$4,085.00
$4,085.00
$4,085.00
$4,085.00
$2,925.00
$2,925.00

$5,850.00
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COMMENCED ON OR AFTER TRIMESTER 2 2021

Associate Degree of Design & Visual Communication

Qualification Associate Degree of Design and Visual Communication
Specialisation Course Code DX6D4
Duration 4 trimesters minimum

Domestic: $43,500

- "
Indicative Total Course Fees International: $51,440

Number of Units to Complete 12
Total Credit Points 160
103289K
CRICOS Code 080180F
Sector Higher Education (HE)

07 February 2022
Intakes Offered 30 May 2022
19 September 2022

Delivery Mode on campus

Tuition fee payment options for Domestic students include:
Study Now — Pay Later (FEE-HELP) or Trimester Instalments
Tuition fee payment options for International students include:
Trimester Instalments

Payment Options

é"on(:te Unit Name Trimester S::t'; EFTSL** %:::T;::Eic Intéit?tgg;n)g o
DIM111 Scholarly Perspectives on Design 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00 $4,085.00
DDX170 Principles of Design 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00 $4,085.00
DDX171 Fundamentals of Image Making 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00 $4,085.00
DDX174 Design for Print Media 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00 $4,085.00
CIM151 Contemporary Industrial Practices 2 10 0.125 $2,474.00 $2,925.00
DDX173 User Centered Design 2 10 0.125 $2,474.00 $2,925.00
DDX181 Design Studio 1 2 20 0.25 $4,948.00 $5,850.00
CIM210 Media Studies 3 10 0.125 $2,474.00 $2,925.00
DDX212 Design Studio 2 3 30 0.375 $7,422.00 $8,775.00
CIM211 Cultural Perspectives 4 10 0.125 $2,474.00 $2,925.00
DDX213 Design Studio 3 4 30 0.375 $7,422.00 $8,775.00

*The Indicative Total Course Fee reflects that students are charged fees on a per unit basis and the fee for a unit may increase from time to time, the indicative Total Course Fee does not take into account personal
circumstances such as RPL, credit, repeats or changed electives.

**EFTSL means Equivalent Full Time S oad. An EFTSL valu
full-time year of the course of study of e unit forms part,
course of study normally add up to 1.0. lard study load means the student studies ace that enables the student to conr wp\ste the course s
to undertake specific units from other 8/\E degree programs to fulfil elective requiremel Additional electives can be found in page 13 of this Fee Schedule. Please note the price of elective units vary. All unit prices
are detailed in this FEE Schedule. Not all programs are available at all locations, please check the website for more information

r a unit of study repres:
termined by SAE.

1e study load for that unit. A \.tudy load for a unit of study is expressed as a proportion of the standard study load for one
rege 1ted EFTSL values for units of study undertaken a full-time student doing a standard study loa




Bachelor of Design & Visual Communication

Qualification
Specialisation Course Code

Duration

Indicative Total Course Fees*

Bachelor of Design and Visual Communication
DX7D4
6 trimesters minimum

Domestic: $63,292
International: $74,840

Number of Units to Complete 16
Total Credit Points 240

105484B
CRICOS Code 105483C

105482D
Sector Higher Education (HE)

07 February 2022
Intakes Offered 30 May 2022

19 September 2022
Delivery Mode on campus

Tuition fee payment options for Domestic students include:
Pavment Obtions Study Now — Pay Later (FEE-HELP) or Trimester Instalments

V! P Tuition fee payment options for International students include:
Trimester Instalments
i . Domestic
A Unit Name Trimester Crc_edlt EFTSL** Student
Code Points Unit Fee

DIM111 Scholarly Perspectives on Design 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00
DDX170 Principles of Design 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00
DDX171 Fundamentals of Image Making 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00
DDX174 Design for Print Media 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00
CIM151 Contemporary Industrial Practices 2 10 0.125 $2,474.00
DDX173 User Centered Design 2 10 0.125 $2,474.00
DDX181 Design Studio 1 2 20 0.25 $4,948.00
CiM210 Media Studies 3 10 0.125 $2,474.00
DDX212 Design Studio 2 3 30 0.375 $7,422.00
CiM211 Cultural Perspectives 4 10 0.125 $2,474.00
DDX213 Design Studio 3 4 30 0.375 $7,422.00
CIM312 Major Project Development 5 20 0.25 $4,948.00
DDX314 Design Studio 4 5 20 0.25 $4,948.00
CIM310 Work Integrated Learning 6 10 0.125 $2,474.00
CIM330 Major Project Production 6 20 0.25 $4,948.00
CIM320 Creative Business Development and Marketing 6 10 0.125 $2,474.00

International
Student
Unit Fee

$4,085.00
$4,085.00
$4,085.00
$4,085.00
$2,925.00
$2,925.00
$5,850.00
$2,925.00
$8,775.00
$2,925.00
$8,775.00
$5,850.00
$5,850.00
$2,925.00
$5,850.00
$2,925.00
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Our Film courses provide the practical experience and technical knowledge needed to launch yourself into the world of motion pictures.

Starting with the fundamentals and rolling through to the finer, more complex aspects of cinematography, you’ll acquire a very particular

set of skills. Choose to specialise in either Production where the focus is on directing and producing or Post-Production where you’ll
refine your skills in editing, composing and colour grading. You’ll be in a studio environment using industry-standard equipment like
4K Red, Sony and Canon cameras, DaVinci Resolve colour grading software, Adobe Premiere Pro, and Adobe Creative Cloud. Your
growth and development will be assessed through the completion of industry-based projects, not theoretical based essays, enabling

you to build up a body of work and portfolio to share with potential employers. In preparation for an industry that commands agility and

adaptability, you’ll cut your creative teeth on projects initially in partnership with your course peers. As your skills develop and you work
on more dynamic projects, you’ll apply your capabilities to cross-discipline projects. At SAE, you’ll see your ideas come to life as you
prepare for a big future in front of you behind the lens.

Qualification
Specialisation Course Code

Duration

Indicative Total Course Fees*

Diploma of Film
FF5FD
2 trimesters minimum

Domestic: $23,708
International: $28,040

Tuition fee payment options for Domestic students include:
Study Now - Pay Later (FEE-HELP) or Trimester Instalments

Tuition fee payment options for International students include:

Number of Units to Complete 7
Total Credit Points 80
102829F
CRICOS Code 0947468
Sector Higher Education (HE)
07 February 2022
Intakes Offered 30 May 2022
19 September 2022
Delivery Mode on campus
Payment Options
Trimester Instalments
Unit .
Code Unit Name
FLM111 Screen Studies & Practice
FLM170 Storytelling for the Screen
FLM171 Introduction to Clnematggraphy and
Sound Recording
FLM172 Editing Principles and Techniques
CIM151 Contemporary Industrial Practices
FLM173 Screen Design
FLM181 Film Studio 1

Trimester

Credit
Points

10
10

10

10
10
10
20

EFTSL**

0.125
0.125

0.125

0.125

0.125

0.125
0.25

Domestic
Student
Unit Fee

$3,453.00

$3,453.00
$3,453.00

$3,453.00
$2,474.00
$2,474.00
$4,948.00

International
Student
Unit Fee

$4,085.00

$4,085.00
$4,085.00

$4,085.00
$2,925.00
$2,925.00
$5,850.00
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Qualification
Specialisation Course Code

Duration

Indicative Total Course Fees*

Number of Units to Complete

Total Credit Points

CRICOS Code

Sector

Intakes Offered

Delivery Mode

Payment Options

Associate Degree of Film
FF6E4
4 trimesters minimum

Domestic: $43,500
International: $51,440

11
160

103290F
080181E

Higher Education (HE)

07 February 2022
30 May 2022
19 September 2022

on campus

Tuition fee payment options for Domestic students include:
Study Now — Pay Later (FEE-HELP) or Trimester Instalments

Tuition fee payment options for International students include:

Trimester Instalments

Trimester

é’on(;te Unit Name
FIM111 Screen Studies & Practice 1
FLM170 Storytelling for the Screen 1
iz o o Grenategaeny 1
FLM172 Editing Principles and Techniques 1
CIM151 Contemporary Industrial Practices 2
FLM173 Screen Design 2
FLM181 Film Studio 1 2
CIM210 Media Studies 3
FLM212 Film Studio 2 (Production) 3
FLP212 Film Studio 2 (Post Production) 3
CiM211 Cultural Perspectives 4
FLM213 Film Studio 3 (Production) 4
FLP213 Film Studio 3 (Post Production) 4

Credit
Points

10
10

10

10
10
10
20
10
30
30
10
30
30

EFTSL**

0.125
0.125

0.125

0.125
0.125
0.125
0.250
0.125
0.375
0.375
0.125
0.375
0.375

Domestic
Student
Unit Fee

$3,453.00

$3,453.00
$3,453.00

$3,453.00
$2,474.00
$2,474.00
$4,948.00
$2,474.00
$7,422.00
$7,422.00
$2,474.00
$7,422.00
$7,422.00

International
Student
Unit Fee

$4,085.00

$4,085.00
$4,085.00

$4,085.00
$2,925.00
$2,925.00
$5,850.00
$2,925.00
$8,775.00
$8,775.00
$2,925.00
$8,775.00
$8,775.00



Qualification

Specialisation Course Code
Duration

Indicative Total Course Fees*

Number of Units to Complete

Total Credit Points

CRICOS Code

Sector

Intakes Offered

Delivery Mode

Payment Options

Bachelor of Film

Production FF7F4
Post Production FF7N4

6 trimesters minimum

Domestic: $63,292
International: $74,840

16
240

Production
080193A
062747K
102341H

Higher Education (HE)

07 February 2022
30 May 2022
19 September 2022

on campus

Tuition fee payment options for Domestic students include:
Study Now — Pay Later (FEE-HELP) or Trimester Instalments

Post Production
102300F
080172F
102837F

Tuition fee payment options for International students include:

Trimester Instalments

é’onc:a Unit Name

FIM111 Screen Studies & Practice
FLM170 Storytelling for the Screen
FLMI71 T Sound Recordng.
FLM172 Editing Principles and Techniques
CIM151 Contemporary Industrial Practices
FLM173 Screen Design
FLM181 Film Studio 1
CIM210 Media Studies
FLM212 Film Studio 2 (Production)
FLP212 Film Studio 2 (Post Production)
CiM211 Cultural Perspectives
FLM213 Film Studio 3 (Production)
FLP213 Film Studio 3 (Post Production)
CIM312 Major Project Development
FLM314 Film Studio 4 (Production)
FLP314 Film Studio 4 (Post Production)
CIM310 Work Integrated Learning
CIM330 Major Project Production
CIM320 Creative Business Development and Marketing

—_
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Credit
Points

Trimester

10
10

10

10
10
10
20
10
30
30
10
30
30
20
20
20
10
20
10

EFTSL**

0.125
0.125

0.125

0.125
0.125
0.125
0.25
0.125
0.375
0.375
0.125
0.375
0.375
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.125
0.25
0.125

Domestic
Student
Unit Fee

$3,453.00
$3,453.00

$3,453.00

$3,453.00
$2,474.00
$2,474.00
$4,948.00
$2,474.00
$7,422.00
$7,422.00
$2,474.00
$7,422.00
$7,422.00
$4,948.00
$4,948.00
$4,948.00
$2,474.00
$4,948.00
$2,474.00

International
Student
Unit Fee

$4,085.00
$4,085.00

$4,085.00

$4,085.00
$2,925.00
$2,925.00
$5,850.00
$2,925.00
$8,775.00
$8,775.00
$2,925.00
$8,775.00
$8,775.00
$5,850.00
$5,850.00
$5,850.00
$2,925.00
$5,850.00
$2,925.00
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@ GAMES

Games have the potential to change the world, and we can give you the skills to help change yours. Our bachelor starts at the base level
and builds your expertise in rogrammming and design. At SAE you won’t find yourself in a lecture with 300 people or even in a traditional
lecture at all. You'll be in a studio environment using industry-standard software like Unreal Engine 4, Unity3D, Autodesk 3D Studio Max
and Maya, developing for technologies such as Oculus Rift, HTC Vive, Android, and iOS. You'll also learn to speak how the professionals
do with expert lecturers guiding you in languages such as C++ and C#. Your growth and development will be assessed through the
completion of industry-based projects, not theoretical based essays. This will ultimately help you build up a body of work and portfolio to
share with potential employers or first client. In preparation for an industry that commands agility and adaptability, you’ll cut your creative
teeth on projects initially in partnership with your course peers. As your skills develop and you work on more dynamic projects, you'll
apply your capabilities to cross-discipline projects. Your epic adventure in gaming starts here.

Diploma of Augmented & Virtual Reality

Qualification Level 5, Diploma of Augmented and Virtual Reality
Specialisation Course Code GA5VR
Duration 2 trimesters minimum

Domestic: $23,708

Indicative Total Course Fees International: $28,040

Number of Units to Complete 7
Total Credit Points 80
102828G
CRICOS Code 099435K
Sector Higher Education (HE)

07 February 2022
Intakes Offered 30 May 2022
19 September 2022

Delivery Mode online

Tuition fee payment options for Domestic students include:
Study Now - Pay Later (FEE-HELP) or Trimester Instalments

L O Tuition fee payment options for International students include:
Trimester Instalments
. q Domestic International
é" n‘;t Unit Name Trimester g r?dt't EFTSL** Student Student
OCE QIINtS Unit Fee Unit Fee

Scholarly Perspectives in Augmented Reality

CMR110 & Virtual Reality 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00 $4,085.00
CMR101 Virtual Reality Technologies 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00 $4,085.00
CMR102 Augmented Reality Technologies 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00 $4,085.00
CMR100 Managing Software Projects 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00 $4,085.00
CIM151 Contemporary Industrial Practices 2 10 0.125 $2,474.00 $2,925.00
CMR103 Mixed Reality Hardware 2 10 0.125 $2,474.00 $2,925.00
CMR104 Computer Mediated Reality Major Project 2 20 0.250 $4,948.00 $5,850.00

/7
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Diploma of Game Development

Qualification
Specialisation Course Code

Duration

Indicative Total Course Fees*

Number of Units to Complete

Total Credit Points

CRICOS Code

Sector

Intakes Offered

Delivery Mode

Payment Options

Diploma of Game Development
GA5GD
2 trimesters minimum

Domestic: $23,708
International: $28,040

6
80

102830B
094745C

Higher Education (HE)

07 February 2022
30 May 2022
19 September 2022

on campus

Tuition fee payment options for Domestic students include:
Study Now — Pay Later (FEE-HELP) or Trimester Instalments

Tuition fee payment options for International students include:

Trimester Instalments

é’on(:te Unit Name Trimester Pc;?:t:
GIM110 Thinking About Games 1 10
GAD170 Game Scripting 1 10
GAD171 Game Mechanics and Dynamics 1 20
CIM151 Contemporary Industrial Practices 2 10
GAD174 Game Asset Production 2 10
GAD181 Game Studio 1 2 20

EFTSL**

0.125
0.125
0.25
0.125
0.125
0.25

Domestic
Student
Unit Fee

$3,453.00

$3,453.00
$6,906.00
$2,474.00
$2,474.00

$4,948.00

International
Student
Unit Fee

$4,085.00
$4,085.00
$8,170.00
$2,925.00
$2,925.00

$5,850.00



Associate Degree of Games Development

Qualification
Specialisation Course Code

Duration

Indicative Total Course Fees*

Number of Units to Complete

Total Credit Points

CRICOS Code

Sector

Intakes Offered

Delivery Mode

Payment Options

Associate Degree of Games Development
GA6K4

4 trimesters minimum

Domestic: $43,500
International: $51,440

10
160

103291E
080183C

Higher Education (HE)

07 February 2022
30 May 2022
19 September 2022

on campus

Tuition fee payment options for Domestic students include:
Study Now — Pay Later (FEE-HELP) or Trimester Instalments
Tuition fee payment options for International students include:
Trimester Instalments

Unit
Code
GIM110
GAD170
GAD171
CIM151
GAD174
GAD181
CIM210
GDS212
GPG212
CiM211
GDS213
GPG213

Unit Name

Thinking About Games
Game Scripting
Game Mechanics and Dynamics
Contemporary Industrial Practices
Game Asset Production
Game Studio 1
Media Studies
Games Studio 2 (Games Design)
Games Studio 2 (Games Programming)
Cultural Perspectives
Games Studio 3 (Games Design)

Games Studio 3 (Games Programming)

Trimester chf:t'; EFTSL** DS?t:.::rtlltc
Unit Fee
1 10 0.125 $3,453.00
1 10 0.125 $3,453.00
1 20 0.25 $6,906.00
2 10 0.125 $2,474.00
2 10 0.125 $2,474.00
2 20 0.25 $4,948.00
3 10 0.125 $2,474.00
3 30 0.375 $7,422.00
3 30 0.375 $7,422.00
4 10 0.125 $2,474.00
4 30 0.375 $7,422.00
4 30 0.375 $7,422.00

International
Student
Unit Fee

$4,085.00
$4,085.00
$8,170.00
$2,925.00
$2,925.00
$5,850.00
$2,925.00
$8,775.00
$8,775.00
$2,925.00
$8,775.00
$8,775.00

'S3ISANOD ILVNAVIOYIANN ///
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Bachelor of Games Development (Games Design)
Bachelor of Games Development (Games Programming)

Bachelor of Games Development (Games Design)

Sualgesten Bachelor of Games Development (Games Programming)

Production FF7F4

Specialisation Course Code Post Production FF7N4

Duration 6 trimesters minimum

Domestic: $63,292

Indicative Total Course Fees International: $74,840

Number of Units to Complete 15
Total Credit Points 240
Games Programming Games Design
ez oeooes
102832M 102340J
Sector Higher Education (HE)

07 February 2022
Intakes Offered 30 May 2022
19 September 2022

Delivery Mode on campus

Tuition fee payment options for Domestic students include:
Study Now - Pay Later (FEE-HELP) or Trimester Instalments

S e Tuition fee payment options for International students include:
Trimester Instalments
é"on;te Unit Name Trimester g;?:,g EFTSL** E:SE:L}::ES{ IntEtI:l?EEEE o

GIM110 Thinking About Games 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00 $4,085.00
GAD170 Game Scripting 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00 $4,085.00
GAD171 Game Mechanics and Dynamics 1 20 0.25 $6,906.00 $8,170.00
CIM151 Contemporary Industrial Practices 2 10 0.125 $2,474.00 $2,925.00
GAD174 Game Asset Production 2 10 0.125 $2,474.00 $2,925.00
GAD181 Game Studio 1 2 20 0.25 $4,948.00 $5,850.00
CIM210 Media Studies 3 10 0.125 $2,474.00 $2,925.00
GDS212 Games Studio 2 (Games Design) 3 30 0.375 $7,422.00 $8,775.00
GPG212 Games Studio 2 (Games Programming) 3 30 0.375 $7,422.00 $8,775.00
CIM211 Cultural Perspectives 4 10 0.125 $2,474.00 $2,925.00
GDS213 Games Studio 3 (Games Design) 4 30 0.375 $7,422.00 $8,775.00
GPG213 Games Studio 3 (Games Programming) 4 30 0.375 $7,422.00 $8,775.00
CIM312 Major Project Development 5 20 0.25 $4,948.00 $5,850.00
GDS314 Games Studio 4 (Games Design) 5 20 0.25 $4,948.00 $5,850.00
GPG314 Games Studio 4 (Games Programming) 5 20 0.25 $4,948.00 $5,850.00
CIM310 Work Integrated Learning 6 10 0.125 $2,474.00 $2,925.00
CIM330 Major Project Production 6 20 0.25 $4,948.00 $5,850.00
CIM320 Creative Business Development and Marketing 6 10 0.125 $2,474.00 $2,925.00
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If you’re passionate about songwriting, beats, and cool production you are going to love the Associate Degree of Songwriting and Music
Production. Brand new for SAE, this collaborative course provides a unigue, hands-on, immersive experience to guide you through each
level of songwriting and music production.

At SAE you won't find yourself in a lecture with 300 people or even in a traditional lecture at all. You’ll be in a studio environment - learning
contemporary songwriting strategies, music production technology and skills, nuances of performance, and recording techniques, as

well as creating music for other media like games, film/screen and for live performance. Your growth and development will be assessed
through the completion of industry-based projects, not theoretically based essays. These projects will contribute to your personal song/
music portfolio that you’ll be able to showcase to the music industry.

In preparation for an industry that commands agility and adaptability, you’ll cut your creative teeth on songwriting and music production.
As your skills develop and you work on more dynamic projects, you'll apply your capabilities across disciplines (e.g. with games/film
students), and you could find yourself collaborating with fellow SAE students across Australia as well as SAE’s global network. Ultimately,
this is all about a qualification that prepares you for your career. There is work placement as part of your course, to provide practical
experience and help build your network. We’ll also equip you with employability skills, giving you professional strategies in communication
and confident self-promotion. Once complete, you’ll have the songwriting and music production tools you need to mix it with the best.

Qualification
Specialisation Course Code

Duration

Indicative Total Course Fees*

Diploma of Music Production
AU5MP
2 trimesters minimum

Domestic: $23,708
International: $28,040

Number of Units to Complete 6
Total Credit Points 80

102825K
CRICOS Code 094744D
Sector Higher Education (HE)

07 February 2022
Intakes Offered 30 May 2022

19 September 2022
Delivery Mode on campus

Tuition fee payment options for Domestic students include:
Payment Options Study Now — Pay Later (FEE-HELP) or Trimester Instalments

V! P Tuition fee payment options for International students include:
Trimester Instalments
. . Domestic International
é" n(;t Unit Name Trimester gr?dt't EFTSL** Student Student
OCE OIINtS Unit Fee Unit Fee

AIM110 Thinking About Audio 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00 $4,085.00
AUM172 Music Materials 1 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00 $4,085.00
AUM173 Introduction to Music Production 1 20 0.250 $6,906.00 $8,170.00
AUM174 Music Materials 2 2 10 0.125 $2,474.00 $2,925.00
AUM181 Music Studio 1 2 20 0.250 $4,948.00 $5,850.00
CIM151 Contemporary Industrial Practices 2 10 0.125 $2,474.00 $2,925.00
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COMMENCED ON OR AFTER TRIMESTER 2 2021

Associate Degree of Songwriting & Music Production

Qualification Associate Degree of Songwriting and Music Production
Specialisation Course Code MU6V4
Duration 4 trimesters minimum

Domestic: $43,500

- "
Indicative Total Course Fees International: $51,440

Number of Units to Complete 10

Total Credit Points 160

CRICOS Code ool

Sector Higher Education (HE)
07 February 2022

Intakes Offered 30 May 2022

19 September 2022

Delivery Mode on campus

Tuition fee payment options for Domestic students include:
Study Now — Pay Later (FEE-HELP) or Trimester Instalments
Tuition fee payment options for International students include:
Trimester Instalments

Payment Options

é"on;te Unit Name Trimester S;?:t'; EFTSL** %:::T;::Ee:g Intéil?tgggg o
AIM110 Thinking About Audio 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00 $4,085.00
AUM172 Music Materials 1 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00 $4,085.00
AUM173 Introduction to Music Production 1 20 0.25 $6,906.00 $8,170.00
AUM174 Music Materials 2 2 10 0.125 $2,474.00 $2,925.00
AUM181 Music Studio 1 2 20 0.25 $4,948.00 $5,850.00
CIM151 Contemporary Industrial Practices 2 10 0.125 $2,474.00 $2,925.00
AUM212 Music Studio 2 3 30 0.375 $7,422.00 $8,775.00
CiM211 Cultural Perspectives 3 10 0.125 $2,474.00 $2,925.00
AUM213 Music Studio 3 4 30 0.375 $7,422.00 $8,775.00
CIM210 Media Studies 4 10 0.125 $2,474.00 $2,925.00

*The Indicative Total Course Fee reflects that students are charged fees on a per unit basis and the fee for a unit may increase from time to time, the indicative Total Course Fee does not take into account personal
circumstances such as RPL, credit, repeats or changed electives.

**EFTSL means Equivalent Full Time Study Load. An EFTSL value for a unit of study represents the study load for that unit. A study load for a unit of study is expressed as a proportion of the standard study load for one
full-time year of the course of study of which the unit forms part, as determined by SAE. The aggregated EFTSL values for units of study undertaken by a full-time student doing a standard study load for one year of a
course of study normally add up to 1.0. A standard study load means the student studies at ace that enables the student to complete the course in the standard number of years on a full-time basis. Students may apply
to undertake specific units from other SAE degree programs to fulfil the elective requirements. Additional electives can be found in page 13 of this Fee Schedule. Please note the price of elective units vary. All unit prices
are detailed in this FEE Schedule. Not all programs are available at all locations, please check the website for more information




Qualification
Specialisation Course Code

Duration

Indicative Total Course Fees*

Bachelor of Songwriting and Music Production
MU7v4
6 trimesters minimum

Domestic: $63,292
International: $74,840

Number of Units to Complete 15
Total Credit Points 240

105151A
CRICOS Code 105153K

105149F
Sector Higher Education (HE)

07 February 2022
Intakes Offered 30 May 2022

19 September 2022
Delivery Mode on campus

Tuition fee payment options for Domestic students include:
Pavment Obtions Study Now - Pay Later (FEE-HELP) or Trimester Instalments

v P Tuition fee payment options for International students include:
Trimester Instalments
i . Domestic
A Unit Name Trimester Cr?d't EFTSL** Student
Code Points Unit Fee

AIM110 Thinking About Audio 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00
AUM172 Music Materials 1 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00
AUM173 Introduction to Music Production 1 20 0.25 $6,906.00
AUM174 Music Materials 2 2 10 0.125 $2,474.00
AUM181 Music Studio 1 2 20 0.25 $4,948.00
CIM151 Contemporary Industrial Practices 2 10 0.125 $2,474.00
AUM212 Music Studio 2 3 30 0.375 $7,422.00
CIM211 Cultural Perspectives 3 10 0.125 $2,474.00
AUM213 Music Studio 3 4 30 0.375 $7,422.00
CIM210 Media Studies 4 10 0.125 $2,474.00
AUM314 Music Studio 4 5 20 0.25 $4,948.00
CIM312 Major Project Development 5 20 0.25 $4,948.00
CIM330 Major Project Production 6 20 0.25 $4,948.00
CIM310 Work Integrated Learning 6 10 0.125 $2,474.00
CIM320 Creative Business Development and Marketing 6 10 0.125 $2,474.00

International
Student
Unit Fee

$4,085.00
$4,085.00
$8,170.00
$2,925.00
$5,850.00
$2,925.00
$8,775.00
$2,925.00
$8,775.00
$2,925.00
$5,850.00
$5,850.00
$5,850.00
$2,925.00
$2,925.00
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Creative Industries courses allow you to bring aspects of project design, project communication and project management into creative
practice. This course will provide graduates with a sustainable career pathway through a focus on applied entrepreneurship, sustained
professional practice and proactive engagement with the marketplace, communities and organisation

Qualification
Specialisation Course Code

Duration

Indicative Total Course Fees*

Level 5, Diploma of Creative Industries

Cl5v4
2 trimesters minimum

Domestic: $26,645
International $31,520

Tuition fee payment options for Domestic students include:
Study Now - Pay Later (FEE-HELP) or Trimester Instalments

Tuition fee payment options for International students include:

Number of Units to Complete 8
Total Credit Points 80
CRICOS Code N/A
Sector Higher Education (HE)
07 February 2022
Intakes Offered 30 May 2022
19 September 2022
Delivery Mode on campus
Payment Options
Trimester Instalments
Unit .
Code Unit Name
CIE111 Communication for Creative Media
CIE152 Project Design and the Entrepreneur
0 **Discipline specific unit
0 **Discipline specific unit

CIE153 Project Management Foundations and Innovation

0 ***Discipline specific unit
0 ***Elective
0 ***Elective

Trimester

ST \C R \C R V]

Credit
Points

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

EFTSL**

0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125

Domestic
Student
Unit Fee

$3,453.00
$3,453.00
$3,453.00
$3,453.00
$2,474.00
$3,453.00
$3,453.00

$3,453.00

International
Student
Unit Fee

$4,085.00
$4,085.00
$4,085.00
$4,085.00
$2,925.00
$4,085.00
$4,085.00

$4,085.00
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Unit
Code

ANI170

ANI171

ANI172

AUD175
AUD176
DDX170
DDX171
DDX173
DDX174
FLM170

FLM171

FLM172
GAD170
GAD171
CMR100
CMR101
CMR102
AUM172
AUM173

Unit Name

Drawing for Animation
Foundations of Computer Graphics
Introduction to Animation
Foundations of Sound
Foundations of Recording and Mixing
Principles of Design
Fundamentals of Image Making
User Centered Design
Design for Print Media
Storytelling for the Screen

Introduction to Cinematography
and Sound Recording

Editing Principles and Techniques
Game Scripting
Game Mechanics and Dynamics
Managing Software Projects
Virtual Reality Technologies
Augmented Reality Technologies
Music Materials 1

Introduction to Music Production

Trimester

Credit
Points

10
10
10
10
20
10
10
10
10
10

10

10
10
20
10
10
10
10
20

EFTSL**

0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.25
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125

0.125

0.125
0.125
0.25
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.25

Domestic
Student
Unit Fee

$3,453.00
$3,453.00
$3,453.00
$3,453.00
$6,906.00
$3,453.00
$3,453.00
$2,474.00
$3,453.00

$3,453.00
$3,453.00

$3,453.00
$3,453.00
$6,906.00
$3,453.00
$3,453.00
$3,453.00
$3,453.00
$6,906.00

International
Student
Unit Fee

$4,085.00
$4,085.00
$4,085.00
$4,085.00
$8,170.00
$4,085.00
$4,085.00
$2,925.00
$2,925.00
$4,085.00

$4,085.00

$4,085.00
$4,085.00
$8,170.00
$4,085.00
$4,085.00
$4,085.00
$4,085.00
$8,170.00



COMMENCED ON OR AFTER TRIMESTER 2 2021

Supplementary Electives For Bachelor Courses

This list of elective modules below are available to use toward the 10 credit points of elective study required in the Bachelor degrees.
Please note that modules may not run every trimester at every campus. Please schedule a meeting with your Department Coordinator to
discuss options.

'S3ASYNOD ILVNAVADYIANN ///

é’on;: Unit Name Trimester PC:,?:tI; EFTSL** Ds(;::esrtrltc Intg:;:::tn “
Unit Fee Unit Fee
ANI170 Drawing for Animation 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00 $4,085.00
ANI171 Foundations of Computer Graphics 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00 $4,085.00
ANI172 Introduction to Animation 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00 $4,085.00
ANI174 Applied Animation Techniques 2 10 0.125 $2,474.00 $2,925.00
AUD175 Foundations of Sound 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00 $4,085.00
AUD177 Foundations of Audio Technology 2 10 0.125 $2,474.00 $2,925.00
and Live Sound

DDX170 Principles of Design 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00 $4,085.00
DDX171 Fundamentals of Image Making 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00 $4,085.00
DDX174 Design for Print Media 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00 $4,085.00
DDX173 User Centered Design 2 10 0.125 $2,474.00 $2,925.00
FLM170 Storytelling for the Screen 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00 $4,085.00
FLMA171 '”tr°‘:r’1‘(’;igzsg ng:crE?:i)r%aphy 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00 $4,085.00
FLM172 Editing Principles and Techniques 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00 $4,085.00
FLM173 Screen Design 2 10 0.125 $2,474.00 $2,925.00
GAD170 Game Scripting 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00 $4,085.00
CMR101 Virtual Reality Techniques 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00 $4,085.00
CMR102 Augmented Reality Techniques 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00 $4,085.00
AUM172 Music Materials 1 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00 $4,085.00

*The Indicative Total Course Fee reflects that students are charged fees on a per unit basis and the fee for a unit may increase from time to time, the indicative Total Course Fee does not take into account personal
circumstances such as RPL, credit, repeats or changed electives.

“*EFTSL means Equivalent Full Time Study Load. An EFTSL value for a unit of study represents the study load for that unit. A study load for a unit of study is expressed as a proportion of the standard study load for one
full-time year of the course of study of which the unit forms part, as determined by SAE. The aggregated EFTSL values for units of study undertaken by a full-time student doing a standard study load for one year of a
course of study normally add up to 1.0. A standard study load means the student studies at a pace that enables the student to complete the course in the standard number of years on a full-time basis. Students may apply
to undertake specific units from other SAE degree programs to fulfil the elective requirements. Additional electives can be found in page 13 of this Fee Schedule. Please note the price of elective units vary. All unit prices
are detailed in this FEE Schedule. Not all programs are available at all locations, please check the website for more information
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Undergraduate Courses

For students who commenced study before / trimester 2 2021

Contents

Diploma of 3D Animation Production 39
Associate Degree Of Animation 40
Bachelor of Animation (3D Modelling) 41
Bachelor of Animation (Character Animation) 42
Bachelor of Animation (Visual Effects) 43
Diploma of Audio Production 45
Associate Degree Of Audio 46
Bachelor of Audio (Studio Production) 47
Bachelor of Audio (Post Production) 48
Diploma of Graphic Design 50
Associate Degree Of Design 51
Bachelor of Design (Web Design) 52
Bachelor of Design (Graphic Design) 53
Diploma of Film 55
Associate Degree Of Film 56
Bachelor of Film (Production) 57
Bachelor of Film (Post-Production) 57
Diploma of Augmented and Virtual Reality 59
Diploma of Game Development 60
Associate Degree of Games Development 61
Bachelor of Games Development (Games Design) 62
Bachelor of Games Development (Games Programming) 62
Diploma of Music Production 65
Associate Degree of Songwriting And Music Production 66
Bachelor of Songwriting And Music Production 67
Supplementary Electives For Bachelor Courses 68
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ANIMATION

Animation is pure imagination. Few industries allow you to create what has never been seen before, which is cool. But it’s also a
profession where technical expertise and application is as important as raw talent, and this is where we come in. Our courses are all
about building your character and credentials by giving you hands-on experience in 3D modelling, rigging, design, textures, lighting,
rendering and compositing. Throughout your course, you’ll explore each aspect of animation in detail with the guidance of expert
teachers. You'll be working on cutting-edge software like Autodesk Maya, Autodesk 3D MAX, ToonBoom Harmony, Substance Painter,
Unreal Engine 4, Unity, SideFX Houdini, Foundry NukeX, Pixologic ZBrush and Adobe Creative Suite to help bring your ideas to life, as
well as learn collaborative and project management skills — all within a world-class, studio-based learning environment.

Diploma Of 3D Animation Production

Qualification Diploma of 3D Animation Production
Specialisation Course Code NT5AN
Duration 2 trimesters minimum

Domestic: $23,708

L N
Indicative Total Course Fees International: $28,040

Number of Units to Complete 8
Total Credit Points 80
102826J
CRICOS Code 094747A
Sector Higher Education (HE)

07 February 2022
Intakes Offered 30 May 2022
19 September 2022

Delivery Mode on campus

Tuition fee payment options for Domestic students include:
Study Now — Pay Later (FEE-HELP) or Trimester Instalments

L Tuition fee payment options for International students include:
Trimester Instalments
é"on;te Unit Name Trimester ISc:?:tI; EFTSL** IE:E:ES:C IntEtI:;EEEE o
CIM105 Employability skills in the Creative Industries 1 0 0 $0.00 $0.00
ANM110 Animation Studies and Practice 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00 $4,085.00
ANI170 Drawing for Animation 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00 $4,085.00
ANI171 Foundations of Computer Graphics 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00 $4,085.00
ANI172 Introduction to Animation 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00 $4,085.00
ANI173 Intermediate Computer Graphics 2 10 0.125 $2,474.00 $2,925.00
ANI180 Animation Production 2 20 0.25 $4,948.00 $5,850.00
CIM151 Contemporary Industrial Practices 2 10 0.125 $2,474.00 $2,925.00
The Indica ees on a per unit basis and the fee for a unit may increase from time to time, the indicative Total Course Fee does not take into account p

circumstan S.
*EFTSL mea Il Time S 0 5 s the study load for that unit. A stud
full-time study units
ormally add up to 1.0.
cific units from other SAE de
are detailed in this FEE Schedule. Not all programs are available at all locations, please check the website for more information

Y andard study load
tudent to complete the cc n th dard nun 1 a full-time b

can be found in page 13 of this Fee Schedule. Please note the price of elective units vary. All unit prices
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Associate Degree of Animation

Qualification
Specialisation Course Code

Duration

Indicative Total Course Fees*

Number of Units to Complete

Total Credit Points

CRICOS Code

Sector

Intakes Offered

Delivery Mode

Payment Options

é’on(;te Unit Name Trimester Pc;?:t:
CIM105 Employability skills in the Creative Industries 1 0
ANM110 Animation Studies and Practice 1 10
ANI170 Drawing for Animation 1 10
ANI171 Foundations of Computer Graphics 1 10
ANI172 Introduction to Animation 1 10
ANI173 Intermediate Computer Graphics 2 10
ANI180 Animation Production 2 20
CIM151 Contemporary Industrial Practices 2 10
Clu210 Media Studies 3 10
ANI210 Animation Studio 1 3 30
Clu211 Cultural Perspectives 4 10
ANC220 Animation Studio 2 (Character Animation) 4 30
ANM220 Animation Studio 2 (3D Modeling) 4 30
ANX220 Animation Studio 2 (Visual Effects) 4 30

Associate Degree of Animation
NT6H3
4 trimesters minimum

Domestic: $43,500
International: $51,440

12
160

080199F
0800178M

Higher Education (HE)

07 February 2022
30 May 2022
19 September 2022

on campus

Tuition fee payment options for Domestic students include:
Study Now — Pay Later (FEE-HELP) or Trimester Instalments

Tuition fee payment options for International students include:

Trimester Instalments

EFTSL**

0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.25
0.125
0.125
0.375
0.125
0.375
0.375
0.375

Domestic
Student
Unit Fee

$0.00
$3,453.00
$3,453.00
$3,453.00
$3,453.00
$2,474.00
$4,948.00
$2,474.00
$2,474.00
$7,422.00
$2,474.00
$7,422.00
$7,422.00
$7,422.00

International
Student
Unit Fee

$0.00
$4,085.00
$4,085.00
$4,085.00
$4,085.00
$2,925.00
$5,850.00
$2,925.00
$2,925.00
$8,775.00
$2,925.00
$8,775.00
$8,775.00
$8,775.00



Bachelor of Animation (3D Modelling)

Qualification
Specialisation Course Code

Duration

Indicative Total Course Fees*

Bachelor of Animation (3D Modelling)
NT7A3
6 trimesters minimum

Domestic: $63,292
International: $74,840

Number of Units to Complete 17
Total Credit Points 240

102301E
CRICOS Code 080165E

102833K
Sector Higher Education (HE)

07 February 2022
Intakes Offered 30 May 2022

19 September 2022
Delivery Mode on campus

Tuition fee payment options for Domestic students include:
Payment Options Stl_Jc_iy Now - Pay Later (F_EE-HELP) or Trin?ester Instalmen.ts

Tuition fee payment options for International students include:

Trimester Instalments

é’on‘;te Unit Name Trimester gg?ﬂ; EFTSL** %EE:EE:

CIM105 Emploability skills in the Creative Industries 1 0 0 $0.00
ANM110 Animation Studies and Practice 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00
ANI170 Drawing for Animation 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00
ANI171 Foundations of Computer Graphics 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00
ANI172 Introduction to Animation 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00
ANI173 Intermediate Computer Graphics 2 10 0.125 $2,474.00
ANI180 Animation Production 2 20 0.25 $4,948.00
CIM151 Contemporary Industrial Practices 2 10 0.125 $2,474.00
Clu210 Media Studies 3 10 0.125 $2,474.00
ANI210 Animation Studio 1 3 30 0.375 $7,422.00
Clu211 Cultural Perspectives 4 10 0.125 $2,474.00
ANM220 Animation Studio 2 (3D Modelling) 4 30 0.375 $7,422.00
Clu212 Major Project Development 5 10 0.125 $2,474.00
ANM230 Animation Studio 3 (3D Modelling) 5 30 0.375 $7,422.00
Eé‘iﬁg‘}’/e Elective Study 6 10 0.125 $2,474.00
Clus10 Work Placement 6 10 0.125 $2,474.00
CIU330 Major Project Production 6 20 0.25 $4,948.00

International
Student
Unit Fee

$0.00
$4,085.00
$4,085.00
$4,085.00
$4,085.00
$2,925.00
$5,850.00
$2,925.00
$2,925.00
$8,775.00
$2,925.00
$8,775.00
$2,925.00
$8,775.00

$2,925.00

$2,925.00
$5,850.00
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Bachelor of Animation (Character Animation)

Qualification Bachelor of Animation (Character Animation)
Specialisation Course Code NT7C3
Duration 6 trimesters minimum

Domestic: $63,292

- .
Indicative Total Course Fees International: $74,840

Number of Units to Complete 17
Total Credit Points 240
080188J
CRICOS Code 080167C
102342G
Sector Higher Education (HE)

07 February 2022
Intakes Offered 30 May 2022
19 September 2022

Delivery Mode on campus

Tuition fee payment options for Domestic students include:
Study Now — Pay Later (FEE-HELP) or Trimester Instalments

L i Tuition fee payment options for International students include:
Trimester Instalments
CUonciIte Unit Name Trimester ggfﬂ; EFTSL** DS?E:E&: Intgi:i:;ggf “

CIM105 Emploability skills in the Creative Industries 1 0 0 $0.00 $0.00
ANM110 Animation Studies and Practice 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00 $4,085.00
ANI170 Drawing for Animation 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00 $4,085.00
ANI171 Foundations of Computer Graphics 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00 $4,085.00
ANI172 Introduction to Animation 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00 $4,085.00
ANI173 Intermediate Computer Graphics 2 10 0.125 $2,474.00 $2,925.00
ANI180 Animation Production 2 20 0.25 $4,948.00 $5,850.00
CIM151 Contemporary Industrial Practices 2 10 0.125 $2,474.00 $2,925.00
Clu210 Media Studies 3 10 0.125 $2,474.00 $2,925.00
ANI210 Animation Studio 1 3 30 0.375 $7,422.00 $8,775.00
Clu211 Cultural Perspectives 4 10 0.125 $2,474.00 $2,925.00
ANC220 Animation Studio 2 (Character Animation) 4 30 0.375 $7,422.00 $8,775.00
Clu212 Major Project Development 5 10 0.125 $2,474.00 $2,925.00
ANC230 Animation Studio 3 (Character Animation) 5 30 0.375 $7,422.00 $8,775.00
Eéetﬁg‘;e Elective Study 6 10 0.125 $2,474.00 $2,925.00
CIlU310 Work Placement 6 10 0.125 $2,474.00 $2,925.00
CIU330 Major Project Production 6 20 0.25 $4,948.00 $5,850.00

hat students are charged fees on a per unit basis and the fee for a unit may increase from time to time, the indicative Total Course Fee does not take into account persona

1t Full Time S
of stud

y o




Bachelor of Animation (Visual Effects)

Qualification
Specialisation Course Code

Duration

Indicative Total Course Fees*

Bachelor of Animation (Visual Effects)
NT7V3
6 trimesters minimum

Domestic: $63,292
International: $74,840

Number of Units to Complete 17
Total Credit Points 240

080186M
CRICOS Code 080166D

1028344
Sector Higher Education (HE)

07 February 2022
Intakes Offered 30 May 2022

19 September 2022
Delivery Mode on campus

Tuition fee payment options for Domestic students include:
Payment Options Stl_Jc_iy Now - Pay Later (F_EE-HELP) or Trin?ester Instalmen.ts

Tuition fee payment options for International students include:

Trimester Instalments

é’on‘;te Unit Name Trimester gg?ﬂ; EFTSL** %EE:EE:

CIM105 Emploability skills in the Creative Industries 1 0 0 $0.00
ANM110 Animation Studies and Practice 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00
ANI170 Drawing for Animation 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00
ANI171 Foundations of Computer Graphics 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00
ANI172 Introduction to Animation 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00
ANI173 Intermediate Computer Graphics 2 10 0.125 $2,474.00
ANI180 Animation Production 2 20 0.25 $4,948.00
CIM151 Contemporary Industrial Practices 2 10 0.125 $2,474.00
Clu210 Media Studies 3 10 0.125 $2,474.00
ANI210 Animation Studio 1 3 30 0.375 $7,422.00
Clu211 Cultural Perspectives 4 10 0.125 $2,474.00
ANX220 Animation Studio 2 (Visual Effects) 4 30 0.375 $7,422.00
Clu212 Major Project Development 5 10 0.125 $2,474.00
ANX230 Animation Studio 2 (Visual Effects) 5 30 0.375 $7,422.00
Eé‘iﬁg‘}’/e Elective Study 6 10 0.125 $2,474.00
Clu310 Work Placement 6 10 0.125 $2,474.00
CIU330 Major Project Production 6 20 0.25 $4,948.00

International
Student
Unit Fee

$0.00
$4,085.00
$4,085.00
$4,085.00
$4,085.00
$2,925.00
$5,850.00
$2,925.00
$2,925.00
$8,775.00
$2,925.00
$8,775.00
$2,925.00
$8,775.00

$2,925.00

$2,925.00
$5,850.00
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AUDIO

Our Audio courses are an immersive, hands-on experience that covers every possible level of studio, post- and live production, using
cutting-edge equipment like Neve, SSL, and Audient consoles, while gaining proficiencies on software including Pro Tools, Logic Pro X,
and Ableton Live. Your growth and development will be assessed through the completion of industry-based projects, not theoretically
based essays, enabling you to build up a body of work and portfolio to share with potential employers. In preparation for an industry that
commands agility and adaptability, you’ll cut your creative teeth on projects initially in partnership with your course peers. As your skills
develop and you work on more dynamic projects, you’ll apply your capabilities to cross-discipline projects. Ultimately, this is all about a
qualification that will expand your career. There is work placement as part of your course, to provide practical experience and help build
your network. We’ll also equip you with employability skills, giving you professional strategies in communication and self-promotion.

Diploma of Audio Production

Qualification Diploma of Audio Production
Specialisation Course Code AU5AD
Duration 2 trimesters minimum

Domestic: $23,708

Indicative Total Course Fees International: $28,040

Number of Units to Complete 8
Total Credit Points 80
102827H
CRICOS Code 094743E
Sector Higher Education (HE)

07 February 2022
Intakes Offered 30 May 2022
19 September 2022

Delivery Mode on campus

Tuition fee payment options for Domestic students include:
Study Now - Pay Later (FEE-HELP) or Trimester Instalments

L O e Tuition fee payment options for International students include:
Trimester Instalments
é"on;te Unit Name Trimester gg?:t'; EFTSL** E{:Eé:t: Intgaggggg o

CIM105 Employability skills in the Creative Industries 1 0 0 $0.00 $0.00
AIM110 Thinking about Audio 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00 $4,085.00
AUD170 Fundamentals of Sound and Music 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00 $4,085.00
AUD171 Foundations of Audio Engineering 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00 $4,085.00
AUD172 Foundations of Audio Technology 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00 $4,085.00
AUD173 Microphones and Sound Reinforcement 2 10 0.125 $2,474.00 $2,925.00
CIM151 Contemporary Industrial Practices 2 10 0.125 $2,474.00 $2,925.00
AUD174 Foundations of DAW Operation 2 10 0.125 $2,474.00 $2,925.00
AUD180 Audio Production 2 10 0.125 $2,474.00 $2,925.00
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Associate Degree of Audio

Qualification
Specialisation Course Code

Duration

Indicative Total Course Fees*

Number of Units to Complete

Total Credit Points

CRICOS Code

Sector

Intakes Offered

Delivery Mode

Payment Options

Associate Degree of Audio
AU6B3
4 trimesters minimum

Domestic: $43,500
International: $51,440

13
160

080199F
0800178M

Higher Education (HE)

07 February 2022
30 May 2022
19 September 2022

on campus

Tuition fee payment options for Domestic students include:
Study Now — Pay Later (FEE-HELP) or Trimester Instalments

Tuition fee payment options for International students include:

Trimester Instalments

é’on(:te Unit Name
CIM105 Emploability skills in the Creative Industries 1
AIM110 Thinking about Audio 1
AUD170 Fundamentals of Sound and Music 1
AUD171 Foundations of Audio Engineering 1
AUD172 Foundations of Audio Technology 1
AUD173 Microphones and Sound Reinforcement 2
CIM151 Contemporary Industrial Practices 2
AUD174 Foundations of DAW Operation 2
AUD180 Audio Production 2
AUD210 Audio Studio 1 3
CIM210 Media Studies 3
AUS220 Audio Studio 2 (Studio Production) 4
AUP220 Audio Studio 2 (Post Production) 4
CIM211 Cultural Perspectives 4

Trimester

Credit
Points

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
30
10
30
30
10

EFTSL**

0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.375
0.125
0.375
0.375
0.125

Domestic
Student
Unit Fee

$0.00
$3,453.00
$3,453.00
$3,453.00
$3,453.00
$2,474.00
$2,474.00
$2,474.00
$2,474.00
$7,422.00
$2,474.00
$7,422.00
$7,422.00
$2,474.00

International
Student
Unit Fee

$0.00
$4,085.00
$4,085.00
$4,085.00
$4,085.00
$2,925.00
$2,925.00
$2,925.00
$2,925.00
$8,775.00
$2,925.00
$8,775.00
$8,775.00
$2,925.00



Bachelor of Audio (Studio Production)

Qualification
Specialisation Course Code

Duration

Indicative Total Course Fees*

Bachelor of Audio (Studio Production)
AU7S3
6 trimesters minimum

Domestic: $63,292
International: $74,840

Number of Units to Complete 18
Total Credit Points 240

080189G
CRICOS Code 062746M

102339B
Sector Higher Education (HE)

07 February 2022
Intakes Offered 30 May 2022

19 September 2022
Delivery Mode on campus

Tuition fee payment options for Domestic students include:
Payment Options Stl_Jc_iy Now - Pay Later (F_EE-HELP) or Trin?ester Instalmen.ts

Tuition fee payment options for International students include:

Trimester Instalments

é’on‘;te Unit Name Trimester ggfﬂ; EFTSL** %EE:EE:

CIM105 Emploability skills in the Creative Industries 1 0 0 $0.00
AIM110 Thinking about Audio 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00
AUD170 Fundamentals of Sound and Music 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00
AUD171 Foundations of Audio Engineering 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00
AUD172 Foundations of Audio Technology 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00
AUD173 Microphones and Sound Reinforcement 2 10 0.125 $2,474.00
CIM151 Contemporary Industrial Practices 10 0.125 $2,474.00
AUD174 Foundations of DAW Operation 2 10 0.125 $2,474.00
AUD180 Audio Production 2 10 0.125 $2,474.00
AUD210 Audio Studio 1 3 30 0.375 $7,422.00
CIM210 Media Studies 3 10 0.125 $2,474.00
Clu211 Cultural Perspectices 4 10 0.125 $2,474.00
AUS220 Audio Studio 2 (Studio Production) 4 30 0.375 $7,422.00
Clu212 Major Project Development 5 10 0.125 $2,474.00
AUS230 Audio Studio 3 (Studio Production) 5 30 0.375 $7,422.00
CIU310 Work Placement 6 10 0.125 $2,474.00
CIU330 Major Project Production 6 20 0.25 $4,948.00
Egﬁg‘f Elective Study 6 10 0.125 $2,474.00

International
Student
Unit Fee

$0.00
$4,085.00
$4,085.00
$4,085.00
$4,085.00
$2,925.00
$2,925.00
$2,925.00
$2,925.00
$8,775.00
$2,925.00
$2,925.00
$8,775.00
$2,925.00
$8,775.00
$2,925.00
$5,850.00

$2,925.00
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Bachelor of Audio (Post Production)

Qualification
Specialisation Course Code

Duration

Indicative Total Course Fees*

Bachelor of Audio (Post Production)
AU7U3
6 trimesters minimum

Domestic: $63,292
International: $74,840

Number of Units to Complete 18
Total Credit Points 240
102302D
CRICOS Code 080168B
102835H
Sector Higher Education (HE)
07 February 2022
Intakes Offered 30 May 2022
19 September 2022
Delivery Mode on campus
Tuition fee payment options for Domestic students include:
Pavment Obtions Study Now - Pay Later (FEE-HELP) or Trimester Instalments
V! P Tuition fee payment options for International students include:
Trimester Instalments
i . Domestic
A Unit Name Trimester Crc_edlt EFTSL** Student
Code Points Unit Fee
CIM105 Emploability skills in the Creative Industries 1 0 0 $0.00
AIM110 Thinking about Audio 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00
AUD170 Fundamentals of Sound and Music 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00
AUD171 Foundations of Audio Engineering 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00
AUD172 Foundations of Audio Technology 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00
AUD173 Microphones and Sound Reinforcement 2 10 0.125 $2,474.00
CIM151 Contemporary Industrial Practices 2 10 0.125 $2,474.00
AUD177 Foundations of Audio Technology 5 10 0125 $2.474.00
and Live Sound
AUD180 Audio Production 2 10 0.125 $2,474.00
AUD210 Audio Studio 1 3 30 0.375 $7,422.00
CIM210 Media Studies 3 10 0.125 $2,474.00
Clu211 Cultural Perspectices 4 10 0.125 $2,474.00
AUP220 Audio Studio 2 (Post Production) 4 30 0.375 $7,422.00
Clu212 Major Project Development 5 10 0.125 $2,474.00
AUP230 Audio Studio 3 (Post Production) 5 30 0.375 $7,422.00
Clu310 Work Placement 6 10 0.125 $2,474.00
CIU330 Major Project Production 6 20 0.25 $4,948.00
Elective :
Study Elective Study 6 10 0.125 $2,474.00

International
Student
Unit Fee

$0.00
$4,085.00
$4,085.00
$4,085.00
$4,085.00
$2,925.00

$2,925.00
$2,925.00

$2,925.00
$8,775.00
$2,925.00
$2,925.00
$8,775.00
$2,925.00
$8,775.00
$2,925.00
$5,850.00

$2,925.00
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DESIGN

Our Design courses are much more than teaching visual aesthetics, but rather, providing you with a detailed understanding and hands-on
experience of the role of design in the contemporary world. You’ll explore branding and identity design, online and print design, digital

image-making and user-centred design. You’ll create targeted designs with a particular audience in mind, and develop the skills to come
up with creative solutions to complex problems in almost any context.

At SAE you won't find yourself in a lecture with 300 people or even in a traditional lecture at all. You’ll be in a studio environment with the
latest Adobe Creative Suite. Your growth and development will be assessed holistically based on your engagement with and completion
of industry style projects and you’ll learn to apply a strategic, entrepreneurial eye to your clients’ needs. You will build up a diverse

portfolio of work to share with potential employers and clients. In preparation for an industry that demands agility and adaptability, you’ll
cut your creative teeth on projects in partnership with your course peers. As your skills develop you will work on more future-focused and
collaborative projects, applying your capabilities to cross-disciplinary projects. We’ll also equip you with employability skills, giving you
professional strategies in communication and self-promotion.

Diploma of Graphic Design

Qualification
Specialisation Course Code

Duration

Indicative Total Course Fees*

Diploma of Graphic Design
DX5GD
2 trimesters minimum

Domestic: $23,708
International: $28,040

Tuition fee payment options for Domestic students include:
Study Now - Pay Later (FEE-HELP) or Trimester Instalments

Tuition fee payment options for International students include:

Trimester

Number of Units to Complete 8
Total Credit Points 80
CRICOS Code NGt
Sector Higher Education (HE)

07 February 2022
Intakes Offered 30 May 2022

19 September 2022
Delivery Mode on campus
Payment Options

Trimester Instalments

é’on;te Unit Name

CIM105 Employability Skills in the Creative Industries 1
DIM111 Scholarly Perspectives on Design 1
DDX170 Principles of Design 1
DDX171 Fundamentals of Image Making 1
DDX172 Design Processes and Production 1
CIM151 Contemporary Industrial Practices 2
DDX173 User Centered Design 2
DDX180 Design Production 2

Credit
Points

10
10
10
10
10
10
20

EFTSL**

0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.25

Domestic
Student
Unit Fee

$0.00
$3,453.00
$3,453.00
$3,453.00
$3,453.00
$2,474.00
$2,474.00

$4,948.00

International
Student
Unit Fee

$0.00
$4,085.00
$4,085.00
$4,085.00
$4,085.00
$2,925.00
$2,925.00

$5,850.00



Associate Degree of Design

Qualification
Specialisation Course Code

Duration

Indicative Total Course Fees*

Number of Units to Complete

Total Credit Points

CRICOS Code

Sector

Intakes Offered

Delivery Mode

Payment Options

é’on(;te Unit Name Trimester
CIM105 Employability Skills in the Creative Industries 1
DIM111 Scholarly Perspectives on Design 1
DDX170 Principles of Design 1
DDX171 Fundamentals of Image Making 1
DDX172 Design Processes and Production 1
CIM151 Contemporary Industrial Practices 2
DDX173 User Centered Design 2
DDX180 Design Production 2
CIM210 Media Studies 3
DGD210 Design Studio 1 (Graphic Design) 3
DWD210 Design Studio 1 (Web Design) 3
CiM211 Cultural Perspectives 4
DWD220 Design Studio 2 (Web Design) 4
DGD220 Design Studio 2 (Graphic Design) 4

Associate Degree of Design
DX6L3
4 trimesters minimum

Domestic: $43,500
International: $51,440

16
160

103289K
080180F

Higher Education (HE)

07 February 2022
30 May 2022
19 September 2022

on campus

Tuition fee payment options for Domestic students include:
Study Now — Pay Later (FEE-HELP) or Trimester Instalments

Tuition fee payment options for International students include:

Trimester Instalments

Credit
Points

10
10
10
10
10
10
20
10
30
30
10
30
30

EFTSL**

0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.25
0.125
0.375
0.375
0.125
0.375
0.375

Domestic
Student
Unit Fee

$0.00
$3,453.00
$3,453.00
$3,453.00
$3,453.00
$2,474.00
$2,474.00
$4,948.00
$2,474.00
$7,422.00
$7,422.00
$2,474.00
$7,422.00
$7,422.00

International
Student
Unit Fee

$0.00
$4,085.00
$4,085.00
$4,085.00
$4,085.00
$2,925.00
$2,925.00
$5,850.00
$2,925.00
$8,775.00
$8,775.00
$2,925.00
$8,775.00
$8,775.00
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Bachelor of Design (Web Design)

Qualification
Specialisation Course Code

Duration

Indicative Total Course Fees*

Bachelor of Design (Web Design)
DX7X3
6 trimesters minimum

Domestic: $63,292
International: $74,840

Number of Units to Complete 17
Total Credit Points 240

105484B
CRICOS Code 105483C

105482D
Sector Higher Education (HE)

07 February 2022
Intakes Offered 30 May 2022

19 September 2022
Delivery Mode on campus

Tuition fee payment options for Domestic students include:
Payment Options Stl_Jc_iy Now - Pay Later (F_EE-HELP) or Trin?ester Instalmen.ts

Tuition fee payment options for International students include:

Trimester Instalments

é’on‘;te Unit Name Trimester gg?ﬂ; EFTSL** %EE:EE:

CIM105 Employability Skills in the Creative Industries 1 0 0 $0.00
DIM111 Scholarly Perspectives on Design 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00
DDX170 Principles of Design 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00
DDX171 Fundamentals of Image Making 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00
CIM151 Contemporary Industrial Practices 2 10 0.125 $2,474.00
DDX173 User Centered Design 2 10 0.125 $2,474.00
DDX172 Design Processes and Production 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00
DDX180 Design Production 2 20 0.25 $4,948.00
Clu210 Media Studies 3 10 0.125 $2,474.00
DWD210 Design Studio 1 (Web Design) 3 30 0.375 $7,422.00
Clu211 Cultural Perspectives 4 10 0.125 $2,474.00
DWD220 Design Studio 2 (Web Design) 4 30 0.375 $7,422.00
Clu212 Major Project Development 5 10 0.125 $2,474.00
DWD230 Design Studio 3 (Web Design) 5 30 0.375 $7,422.00
CIU310 Work Placement 6 10 0.125 $2,474.00
CIU330 Major Project Production 6 20 0.25 $4,948.00
E'Siﬁg‘;e Elective Study 6 10 0.125 $2,474.00

International
Student
Unit Fee

$0.00
$4,085.00
$4,085.00
$4,085.00
$2,925.00
$2,925.00
$4,085.00
$5,850.00
$2,925.00
$8,775.00
$2,925.00
$8,775.00
$2,925.00
$8,775.00
$2,925.00
$5,850.00
$2,925.00



Bachelor of Design (Graphic Design)

Qualification
Specialisation Course Code

Duration

Indicative Total Course Fees*

Bachelor of Design (Graphic Design)
DX7D3
6 trimesters minimum

Domestic: $63,292
International: $74,840

Number of Units to Complete 17
Total Credit Points 240

105484B
CRICOS Code 105483C

105482D
Sector Higher Education (HE)

07 February 2022
Intakes Offered 30 May 2022

19 September 2022
Delivery Mode on campus

Tuition fee payment options for Domestic students include:
Payment Options Stl_Jc_iy Now - Pay Later (F_EE-HELP) or Trin?ester Instalmen.ts

Tuition fee payment options for International students include:

Trimester Instalments

é’on‘;te Unit Name Trimester gg?ﬂ; EFTSL** %EE:EE:

CIM105 Employability Skills in the Creative Industries 1 0 0 $0.00
DIM111 Scholarly Perspectives on Design 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00
DDX170 Principles of Design 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00
DDX171 Fundamentals of Image Making 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00
CIM151 Contemporary Industrial Practices 2 10 0.125 $2,474.00
DDX173 User Centered Design 2 10 0.125 $2,474.00
DDX172 Design Processes and Production 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00
DDX180 Design Production 2 20 0.25 $4,948.00
Clu210 Media Studies 3 10 0.125 $2,474.00
DGD210 Design Studio 1 (Graphic Design) 3 30 0.375 $7,422.00
Clu211 Cultural Perspectives 4 10 0.125 $2,474.00
DGD220 Design Studio 2 (Graphic Design) 4 30 0.375 $7,422.00
Clu212 Major Project Development 5 10 0.125 $2,474.00
DGD230 Design Studio 3 (Graphic Design) 5 30 0.375 $7,422.00
CIlU310 Work Placement 6 10 0.125 $2,474.00
Clus30o Major Project Production 6 20 0.25 $4,948.00
E'Siﬁg‘;e Elective Study 6 10 0.125 $2,474.00

International
Student
Unit Fee

$0.00
$4,085.00
$4,085.00
$4,085.00
$2,925.00
$2,925.00
$4,085.00
$5,850.00
$2,925.00
$8,775.00
$2,925.00
$8,775.00
$2,925.00
$8,775.00
$2,925.00
$5,850.00

$2,925.00

'S3ISYNOD ILVNAVADYIANN ///

53






Our Film courses provide the practical experience and technical knowledge needed to launch yourself into the world of motion pictures.

Starting with the fundamentals and rolling through to the finer, more complex aspects of cinematography, you’ll acquire a very particular

set of skills. Choose to specialise in either Production where the focus is on directing and producing or Post-Production where you’ll
refine your skills in editing, composing and colour grading. You’ll be in a studio environment using industry-standard equipment like 4K
Red, Sony and Canon cameras, DaVinci Resolve colour grading software, Adobe Premiere Pro, and Adobe Creative Cloud. Your growth

and development will be assessed through the completion of industry-based projects, not theoretical based essays, enabling you to build
up a body of work and portfolio to share with potential employers. In preparation for an industry that commands agility and adaptability,

you’ll cut your creative teeth on projects initially in partnership with your course peers. As your skills develop and you work on more

dynamic projects, you’ll apply your capabilities to cross-discipline projects. At SAE, you'll see your ideas come to life as you prepare for a
big future in front of you behind the lens.

Qualification
Specialisation Course Code

Duration

Indicative Total Course Fees*

Diploma of Film
FF5FD
2 trimesters minimum

Domestic: $23,708
International: $28,040

Tuition fee payment options for Domestic students include:
Study Now — Pay Later (FEE-HELP) or Trimester Instalments

Tuition fee payment options for International students include:

Number of Units to Complete 8
Total Credit Points 80
102829F
CRICOS Code 0947468
Sector Higher Education (HE)
07 February 2022
Intakes Offered 30 May 2022
19 September 2022
Delivery Mode on campus
Payment Options
Trimester Instalments
Unit .
Code Unit Name
CIM105 Employability Skills in the Creative Industries
FIM110 Film Studies & Practice
FLM170 Storytelling for the Screen
FLM171 Introduction to C|nematpgraphy and
Sound Recording
FLM172 Editing Principles and Techniques
CIM151 Contemporary Industrial Practices
FLM173 Screen Design
FLM180 Film Production

Trimester

N NN

Credit
Points

10
10

10

10
10
10
20

EFTSL**

0.125
0.125

0.125

0.125

0.125

0.125
0.25

Domestic
Student
Unit Fee

$0.00
$3,453.00

$3,453.00
$3,453.00

$3,453.00
$2,474.00
$2,474.00
$4,948.00

International
Student
Unit Fee

$0.00
$4,085.00

$4,085.00
$4,085.00

$4,085.00
$2,925.00
$2,925.00
$5,850.00
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Qualification
Specialisation Course Code

Duration

Indicative Total Course Fees*

Number of Units to Complete

Total Credit Points

CRICOS Code

Sector

Intakes Offered

Delivery Mode

Payment Options

Associate Degree of Film
FF6E3
4 trimesters minimum

Domestic: $43,500
International: $51,440

16
160

103290F
080181E

Higher Education (HE)

07 February 2022
30 May 2022
19 September 2022

on campus

Tuition fee payment options for Domestic students include:
Study Now — Pay Later (FEE-HELP) or Trimester Instalments

Tuition fee payment options for International students include:

Trimester Instalments

Trimester

é’on(;te Unit Name
CIM105 Employability Skills in the Creative Industries 1
FIM110 Film Studies & Practice 1
FLM170 Storytelling for the Screen 1
FLM171 Introductigg JﬁdCE:Cn;z:ct"ongéaphy and 1
FLM172 Editing Principles and Techniques 1
CIM151 Contemporary Industrial Practices 2
FLM173 Screen Design 2
FLM180 Film Production 2
CIM210 Media Studies 3
FLM215 Film Studio 1 (Production) 3
FLP215 Film Studio 2 (Post Production) 3
CiM211 Cultural Perspectives 4
FLM225 Film Studio 2 (Production) 4
FLP225 Film Studio 2 (Post Production) 4

Credit
Points

10
10

10

10
10
10
20
10
30
30
10
30
30

EFTSL**

0.125
0.125

0.125

0.125
0.125
0.125
0.25
0.125
0.375
0.375
0.125
0.375
0.375

Domestic
Student
Unit Fee

$0.00
$3,453.00

$3,453.00
$3,453.00

$3,453.00
$2,474.00
$2,474.00
$4,948.00
$2,474.00
$7,422.00
$7,422.00
$2,474.00
$7,422.00
$7,422.00

International
Student
Unit Fee

$0.00
$4,085.00

$4,085.00
$4,085.00

$4,085.00
$2,925.00
$2,925.00
$5,850.00
$2,925.00
$8,775.00
$8,775.00
$2,925.00
$8,775.00
$8,775.00



Qualification

Specialisation Course Code
Duration

Indicative Total Course Fees*

Number of Units to Complete 24
Total Credit Points 240

080193A
CRICOS Code s

080172F
Sector Higher Education (HE)

07 February 2022
Intakes Offered 30 May 2022

19 September 2022
Delivery Mode on campus
Payment Options Study Now - Pay Later (FEE-HELP) or Trimester Instalments

Trimester Instalments

éjoncilte Unit Name Trimester

CIM105 Employability Skills in the Creative Industries 1
FIM110 Film Studies & Practice 1
FLM170 Storytelling for the Screen 1
FLM171 Introductigg J;)dCE:Cn;?ctj?nggraphy and 1
FLM172 Editing Principles and Techniques 1
CIM151 Contemporary Industrial Practices 2
FLM173 Screen Design 2
FLM180 Film Production 2
CIM210 Media Studies 3
FLM215 Film Studio 1 (Production) 3
FLP210 Film Studio 1 (Post Production) 3
CIM211 Cultural Perspectives 4
FLM225 Film Studio 2 (Production) 4
FLP220 Film Studio 2 (Post Production) 4
Clu212 Major Project Development 5
FLM235 Film Studio 3 (Production) 5
FLP230 Film Studio 3 (Post Production) 5
Clus10o Work Placement 6
CIU330 Major Project Production 6
Eéiﬁg\;e Elective Study 6

Bachelor of Film (Production)
Bachelor of Film (Post Production)

Production FF7F4
Post Production FF7N4

6 trimesters minimum

Domestic: $63,292
International: $74,840

Tuition fee payment options for Domestic students include:

Tuition fee payment options for International students include:

Credit
Points

0
10
10

10

10
10
10
20
10
30
30
10
30
30
10
30
30
10
20

10

EFTSL**

0.125
0.125

0.125

0.125
0.125
0.125
0.25
0.125
0.375
0.375
0.125
0.375
0.375
0.125
0.375
0.375
0.125
0.25

0.125

Domestic
Student
Unit Fee

$0.00
$3,453.00
$3,453.00

$3,453.00

$3,453.00
$2,474.00
$2,474.00
$4,948.00
$2,474.00
$7,422.00
$7,422.00
$2,474.00
$7,422.00
$7,422.00
$2,474.00
$7,422.00
$7,422.00
$2,474.00
$4,948.00

$2,474.00

International
Student
Unit Fee

$0.00
$4,085.00
$4,085.00

$4,085.00

$4,085.00
$2,925.00
$2,925.00
$5,850.00
$2,925.00
$8,775.00
$8,775.00
$2,925.00
$8,775.00
$8,775.00
$2,925.00
$8,775.00
$8,775.00
$2,925.00
$5,850.00

$2,925.00
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@ GAMES

Games have the potential to change the world, and we can give you the skills to help change yours. Our bachelor starts at the base level
and builds your expertise in rogrammming and design. At SAE you won’t find yourself in a lecture with 300 people or even in a traditional
lecture at all. You'll be in a studio environment using industry-standard software like Unreal Engine 4, Unity3D, Autodesk 3D Studio Max
and Maya, developing for technologies such as Oculus Rift, HTC Vive, Android, and iOS. You'll also learn to speak how the professionals
do with expert lecturers guiding you in languages such as C++ and C#. Your growth and development will be assessed through the
completion of industry-based projects, not theoretical based essays. This will ultimately help you build up a body of work and portfolio to
share with potential employers or first client. In preparation for an industry that commands agility and adaptability, you’ll cut your creative
teeth on projects initially in partnership with your course peers. As your skills develop and you work on more dynamic projects, you'll
apply your capabilities to cross-discipline projects. Your epic adventure in gaming starts here.

Diploma of Augmented & Virtual Reality

Qualification Level 5, Diploma of Augmented and Virtual Reality
Specialisation Course Code GA5VR
Duration 2 trimesters minimum

Domestic: $23,708

S "
Indicative Total Course Fees International: $28,040

Number of Units to Complete 8
Total Credit Points 80
102828G
CRICOS Code 099435K
Sector Higher Education (HE)
07 February 2022
Intakes Offered 30 May 2022
19 September 2022
Delivery Mode on campus

Tuition fee payment options for Domestic students include:
Study Now — Pay Later (FEE-HELP) or Trimester Instalments
Tuition fee payment options for International students include:
Trimester Instalments

Payment Options

. . Domestic International
é’ n(;t Unit Name Trimester g r?d't EFTSL** Student Student
Oue oints Unit Fee Unit Fee
Scholarly Perspectives in Augmented Reality
CMR110 & Virtual Reality 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00 $4,085.00
CMR101 Virtual Reality Technologies 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00 $4,085.00
CMR102 Augmented Reality Technologies 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00 $4,085.00
CMR100 Managing Software Projects 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00 $4,085.00
CIM151 Contemporary Industrial Practices 2 10 0.125 $2,474.00 $2,925.00
CMR103 Mixed Reality Hardware 2 10 0.125 $2,474.00 $2,925.00
CMR104 Computer Mediated Reality Major Project 2 20 0.25 $4,948.00 $5,850.00
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Diploma of Game Development

Qualification
Specialisation Course Code

Duration

Indicative Total Course Fees*

Number of Units to Complete

Total Credit Points

CRICOS Code

Sector

Intakes Offered

Delivery Mode

Payment Options

Diploma of Game Development
GA5GD
2 trimesters minimum

Domestic: $23,708
International: $28,040

8
80

102830B
094745C

Higher Education (HE)

07 February 2022
30 May 2022
19 September 2022

on campus

Tuition fee payment options for Domestic students include:
Study Now — Pay Later (FEE-HELP) or Trimester Instalments

Tuition fee payment options for International students include:

Trimester Instalments

é’on(:te Unit Name Trimester Pc;?:t:

CIM105 Employability Skills in the Creative Industries 1

GIM110 Thinking About Games 1 10
GAD170 Game Scripting 1 10
GAD171 Game Mechanics and Dynamics 1 20
CIM151 Contemporary Industrial Practices 2 10
GAD172 Communicating with players 2 10
GAD180 Game Production 2 20
GAD173 Game Programming 2 10

EFTSL**

0.00
0.125
0.125

0.25
0.125
0.125

0.25
0.125

Domestic
Student
Unit Fee

$0.00
$3,453.00
$3,453.00
$6,906.00
$2,474.00
$2,474.00
$4,948.00

$2,474.00

International
Student
Unit Fee

$0.00
$4,085.00
$4,085.00
$8,170.00
$2,925.00
$2,925.00
$5,850.00

$2,925.00



Associate Degree of Games Development

Qualification
Specialisation Course Code

Duration

Indicative Total Course Fees*

Number of Units to Complete

Total Credit Points

CRICOS Code

Sector

Intakes Offered

Delivery Mode

Payment Options

Associate Degree of Games Development
GABK3

4 trimesters minimum

Domestic: $43,500
International: $51,440

16
160

103291E
080183C

Higher Education (HE)

07 February 2022
30 May 2022
19 September 2022

on campus

Tuition fee payment options for Domestic students include:
Study Now — Pay Later (FEE-HELP) or Trimester Instalments
Tuition fee payment options for International students include:
Trimester Instalments

Unit
Code
CIM105
GIM110
GAD170
GAD171
CIM151
GAD172
GAD180
GAD173
CIM210
GDS210
GPG210
CiM211
GDS220
GPG220

Unit Name

Employability Skills in the Creative Industries

Thinking About Games
Game Scripting
Game Mechanics and Dynamics
Contemporary Industrial Practices
Communicating with Players
Game Production
Game Programming
Media Studies
Games Studio 1 (Games Design)
Games Studio 1 (Games Programming)
Cultural Perspectives
Games Studio 2 (Games Design)

Games Studio 2 (Games Programming)

Trimester chf:t'; EFTSL** DS?t:.::rtlltc
Unit Fee

1 0 0.00 $0.00
1 10 0.125 $3,453.00
1 10 0.125 $3,453.00
1 20 0.25 $6,906.00
2 10 0.125 $2,474.00
2 10 0.125 $2,474.00
2 20 0.25 $4,948.00
3 10 0.125 $2,474.00
3 10 0.125 $2,474.00
3 30 0.375 $7,422.00
3 30 0.375 $7,422.00
4 10 0.125 $2,474.00
4 30 0.375 $7,422.00
4 30 0.375 $7,422.00

International
Student
Unit Fee

$0.00
$4,085.00
$4,085.00
$8,170.00
$2,925.00
$2,925.00
$5,850.00
$2,925.00
$2,925.00
$8,775.00
$8,775.00
$2,925.00
$8,775.00
$8,775.00
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Bachelor of Games Development (Games Design)
Bachelor of Games Development (Games Programming)

Bachelor of Games Development (Games Design)

il Bachelor of Games Development (Games Programming)

Games Programming GA7P3

Specialisation Course Code Games Design GA7G4

Duration 6 trimesters minimum

Domestic: $63,292

- "
Indicative Total Course Fees International: $74,840

Number of Units to Complete 15
Total Credit Points 240
102299E 080196J
CRICOS Code 080174D 080175C
102832M 102340J
Sector Higher Education (HE)
07 February 2022
Intakes Offered 30 May 2022

19 September 2022
Delivery Mode on campus

Tuition fee payment options for Domestic students include:
Study Now — Pay Later (FEE-HELP) or Trimester Instalments

Payment Options Tuition fee payment options for International students include:
Trimester Instalments

CUonci‘te Unit Name Trimester g;?ﬂ; EFTSL** E{:E;t{ IntEEEEEE §
CIM105 Employability Skills in the Creative Industries 1 0 0.00 $0.00 $0.00
GIM110 Thinking About Games 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00 $4,085.00
GAD170 Game Scripting 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00 $4,085.00
GAD171 Game Mechanics and Dynamics 1 20 0.25 $6,906.00 $8,170.00
CIM151 Contemporary Industrial Practices 2 10 0.125 $2,474.00 $2,925.00
GAD172 Communicating with players 2 10 0.125 $2,474.00 $2,925.00
GAD180 Game Production 2 20 0.25 $4,948.00 $5,850.00
GAD173 Game Programming 3 10 0.125 $2,474.00 $2,925.00
CciM210 Media Studies 3 10 0.125 $2,474.00 $2,925.00
GDS210 Games Studio 1 (Games Design) 3 30 0.375 $7,422.00 $8,775.00
GPG210 Games Studio 1 (Games Programming) 3 30 0.375 $7,422.00 $8,775.00
CIM211 Cultural Perspectives 4 10 0.125 $2,474.00 $2,925.00
GDS220 Games Studio 2 (Games Design) 4 30 0.375 $7,422.00 $8,775.00
GPG220 Games Studio 2 (Games Programming) 4 30 0.375 $7,422.00 $8,775.00
Clu212 Major Project Development 5 10 0.125 $2,474.00 $2,925.00
GDS230 Games Studio 3 (Games Design) 5 30 0.375 $7,422.00 $8,775.00
GPG230 Games Studio 3 (Games Programming) 5 30 0.375 $7,422.00 $8,775.00
CIlUu310 Work Placement 6 10 0.125 $2,474.00 $2,925.00
CIU330 Major Project Production 6 20 0.25 $4,948.00 $5,850.00
E;Eg‘f Elective Study 6 10 0.125 $2,474.00 $2,925.00

1t Full Time S
of stud
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If you’re passionate about songwriting, beats, and cool production you are going to love the Associate Degree of Songwriting and Music
Production. Brand new for SAE, this collaborative course provides a unigue, hands-on, immersive experience to guide you through each
level of songwriting and music production.

At SAE you won't find yourself in a lecture with 300 people or even in a traditional lecture at all. You’ll be in a studio environment - learning
contemporary songwriting strategies, music production technology and skills, nuances of performance, and recording techniques, as

well as creating music for other media like games, film/screen and for live performance. Your growth and development will be assessed
through the completion of industry-based projects, not theoretically based essays. These projects will contribute to your personal song/
music portfolio that you’ll be able to showcase to the music industry.

In preparation for an industry that commands agility and adaptability, you’ll cut your creative teeth on songwriting and music production.
As your skills develop and you work on more dynamic projects, you'll apply your capabilities across disciplines (e.g. with games/film
students), and you could find yourself collaborating with fellow SAE students across Australia as well as SAE’s global network. Ultimately,
this is all about a qualification that prepares you for your career. There is work placement as part of your course, to provide practical
experience and help build your network. We’ll also equip you with employability skills, giving you professional strategies in communication
and confident self-promotion. Once complete, you’ll have the songwriting and music production tools you need to mix it with the best.

Qualification
Specialisation Course Code

Duration

Indicative Total Course Fees*

Diploma of Music Production
AU5MP
2 trimesters minimum

Domestic: $23,708
International: $28,040

Number of Units to Complete 6
Total Credit Points 80

102825K
CRICOS Code 094744D
Sector Higher Education (HE)

07 February 2022
Intakes Offered 30 May 2022

19 September 2022
Delivery Mode on campus

Tuition fee payment options for Domestic students include:
Payment Options Study Now — Pay Later (FEE-HELP) or Trimester Instalments

V! P Tuition fee payment options for International students include:
Trimester Instalments
. . Domestic International
é" n(;t Unit Name Trimester gr?dt't EFTSL** Student Student
OCE OIINtS Unit Fee Unit Fee

AIM110 Thinking About Audio 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00 $4,085.00
AUM172 Music Materials 1 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00 $4,085.00
AUM173 Introduction to Music Production 1 20 0.25 $6,906.00 $8,170.00
AUM174 Music Materials 2 2 10 0.125 $2,474.00 $2,925.00
AUM181 Music Studio 1 2 20 0.25 $4,948.00 $5,850.00
CIM151 Contemporary Industrial Practices 2 10 0.125 $2,474.00 $2,925.00
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COMMENCED BEFORE TRIMESTER 2 2021

Associate Degree of Songwriting & Music Production

Qualification Associate Degree of Songwriting and Music Production
Specialisation Course Code MU6V4
Duration 4 trimesters minimum

Domestic: $43,500

- "
Indicative Total Course Fees International: $51,440

Number of Units to Complete 10

Total Credit Points 160

CRICOS Code ool

Sector Higher Education (HE)
07 February 2022

Intakes Offered 30 May 2022

19 September 2022

Delivery Mode on campus

Tuition fee payment options for Domestic students include:
Study Now — Pay Later (FEE-HELP) or Trimester Instalments
Tuition fee payment options for International students include:
Trimester Instalments

Payment Options

é"on;te Unit Name Trimester S;?:t'; EFTSL** %:::T;::Ee:g Intéil?tgggg o
AIM110 Thinking About Audio 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00 $4,085.00
AUM172 Music Materials 1 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00 $4,085.00
AUM173 Introduction to Music Production 1 20 0.25 $6,906.00 $8,170.00
AUM174 Music Materials 2 2 10 0.125 $2,474.00 $2,925.00
AUM181 Music Studio 1 2 20 0.25 $4,948.00 $5,850.00
CIM151 Contemporary Industrial Practices 2 10 0.125 $2,474.00 $2,925.00
AUM212 Music Studio 2 3 30 0.375 $7,422.00 $8,775.00
CiM211 Cultural Perspectives 3 10 0.125 $2,474.00 $2,925.00
AUM213 Music Studio 3 4 30 0.375 $7,422.00 $8,775.00
CIM210 Media Studies 4 10 0.125 $2,474.00 $2,925.00

*The Indicative Total Course Fee reflects that students are charged fees on a per unit basis and the fee for a unit may increase from time to time, the indicative Total Course Fee does not take into account personal
circumstances such as RPL, credit, repeats or changed electives.

**EFTSL means Equivalent Full Time Study Load. An EFTSL value for a unit of study represents the study load for that unit. A study load for a unit of study is expressed as a proportion of the standard study load for one
full-time year of the course of study of which the unit forms part, as determined by SAE. The aggregated EFTSL values for units of study undertaken by a full-time student doing a standard study load for one year of a
course of study normally add up to 1.0. A standard study load means the student studies at ace that enables the student to complete the course in the standard number of years on a full-time basis. Students may apply
to undertake specific units from other SAE degree programs to fulfil the elective requirements. Additional electives can be found in page 13 of this Fee Schedule. Please note the price of elective units vary. All unit prices
are detailed in this FEE Schedule. Not all programs are available at all locations, please check the website for more information




Qualification
Specialisation Course Code

Duration

Indicative Total Course Fees*

Bachelor of Songwriting and Music Production
MU7v4
6 trimesters minimum

Domestic: $63,292
International: $74,840

Number of Units to Complete 15
Total Credit Points 240

105151A
CRICOS Code 105153K

105149F
Sector Higher Education (HE)

07 February 2022
Intakes Offered 30 May 2022

19 September 2022
Delivery Mode on campus

Tuition fee payment options for Domestic students include:
Pavment Obtions Study Now - Pay Later (FEE-HELP) or Trimester Instalments

v P Tuition fee payment options for International students include:
Trimester Instalments
i . Domestic
A Unit Name Trimester Cr?d't EFTSL** Student
Code Points Unit Fee

AIM110 Thinking About Audio 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00
AUM172 Music Materials 1 1 10 0.125 $3,453.00
AUM173 Introduction to Music Production 1 20 0.25 $6,906.00
AUM174 Music Materials 2 2 10 0.125 $2,474.00
AUM181 Music Studio 1 2 20 0.25 $4,948.00
CIM151 Contemporary Industrial Practices 2 10 0.125 $2,474.00
AUM212 Music Studio 2 3 30 0.375 $7,422.00
CIM211 Cultural Perspectives 3 10 0.125 $2,474.00
AUM213 Music Studio 3 4 30 0.375 $7,422.00
CIM210 Media Studies 4 10 0.125 $2,474.00
AUM314 Music Studio 4 5 20 0.25 $4,948.00
Clu212 Major Project Development 5 20 0.25 $4,948.00
CIM330 Major Project Production 6 20 0.25 $4,948.00
CIM310 Work Integrated Learning 6 10 0.125 $2,474.00
CIM320 Creative Media Business and Entrepreneurship 6 10 0.125 $2,474.00

International
Student
Unit Fee

$4,085.00
$4,085.00
$8,170.00
$2,925.00
$5,850.00
$2,925.00
$8,775.00
$2,925.00
$8,775.00
$2,925.00
$5,850.00
$5,850.00
$5,850.00
$2,925.00
$2,925.00
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COMMENCED BEFORE TRIMESTER 2 2021

Supplementary Electives For Bachelor Courses

This list of elective modules below are available to use toward the 10 credit points of elective study required in the Bachelor degrees.
Please note that modules may not run every trimester at every campus. Please schedule a meeting with your Department Coordinator

to discuss options.

Unit
Code

ANI170

ANI171

ANI172

AUD170
AUD171
AUD174
AUD172
DDX170
DDX171
DDX172
DDX173
FLM170

FLM171

FLM172
FLM173
GAD170
AUM162

Unit Name

Drawing for Animation
Foundations of Computer Graphics
Introduction to Animation
Fundamentals of Sound and Music
Foundations of Audio Engineering
Foundations of DAW Operations
Foundations of Audio Technology
Principles of Design
Fundamentals of Image Making
Design Process & Production
User Centered Design
Storytelling for the Screen

Introduction to Cinematography and
Sound Recording

Editing Principles and Techniques
Screen Design
Game Scripting

Music Materials 1

Trimester

Credit
Points

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

10

10
10
10
10

EFTSL**

0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125

0.125

0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125

Domestic
Student
Unit Fee

$3,453.00

$3,453.00
$3,453.00
$3,453.00
$3,453.00
$2,474.00
$3,453.00
$3,453.00
$3,453.00
$3,453.00
$2,474.00
$3,453.00

$3,453.00

$3,453.00
$2,474.00
$3,453.00
$3,453.00

International
Student
Unit Fee

$4,085.00
$4,085.00
$4,085.00
$4,085.00
$4,085.00
$2,925.00
$4,085.00
$4,085.00
$4,085.00
$4,085.00
$2,925.00
$4,085.00

$4,085.00

$4,085.00
$2,925.00
$4,085.00
$4,085.00

*The Indicative Total Course Fee reflects that students are charged fees on a per unit basis and the fee for a unit may increase from time to time, the indicative Total Course Fee does not take into account personal
circumstances such as RPL, credit, repeats or changed electives.
**EFTSL means Equivalent Full Time Study Load. An EFTSL value for a unit of study represents the study load for that unit. A study load for a unit of study is expressed as a proportion of the standard study load for one
full-time year of the course of study of which the unit forms part, as determined by SAE. The aggregated EFTSL values for units of study undertaken by a full-time student doing a standard study load for one year of a

course of study normally add up to 1.0. A standard study load means the student studies at a p

ace that enables the student to complete the course in the standard number of years on a full-time basis. Students may apply

to undertake specific units from other SAE degree programs to fulfil the elective requirements. Additional electives can be found in page 13 of this Fee Schedule. Please note the price of elective units vary. All unit prices

are detailed in this FEE Schedule. Not all programs are available at all locations, please check the website for more information









Postgraduate Courses

Content

Graduate Certificate of Creative Industries 72
Graduate Diploma of Creative Industries 73
Master of Creative Industries 74
Graduate Certificate in Emerging Technologies 76

Study Periods

The SAE academic year consists of three trimesters with an intake each trimester and one census date each trimester.
Included in this booklet is fee information for higher education courses. Courses may not be available at all campuses;

please refer to www.sae.edu.au for campuses offerings for each course. For further information on course

Financial penalties will apply to students who withdraw from their course after the trimester census date.

Trimester 1

07 February 2022

25 February 2022

06 May 2022

Trimester 1.1

07 February 2022

16 February 2022

25 March 2022

Trimester 1.2 28 March 2022 06 April 2022 13 May 2022
Trimester 2 30 May 2022 17 June 2022 26 August 2022
Trimester 2.1 30 May 2022 08 June 2022 15 July 2022
Trimester 2.2 18 July 2022 27 July 2022 02 September 2022
Trimester 3 19 September 2022 07 October 2022 16 December 2022
Trimester 3.1 19 September 2022 28 September 2022 04 November 2022

Trimester 3.2

07 November 2022

16 November 2022

23 December 2022
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Postgraduate Cou

Whether you’ve worked within the creative industries for years, hold a creative media qualification and seeking to deepen your knowledge
to pursue greater career prospects, or want to refine and explore a specific creative media project, SAE’s postgraduate courses are the
next step to defining your creative niche.

These qualifications are what you you need to move your career forward and enhance your employment prospects. It presents the perfect
platform to refine and test your big ideas and existing projects with peers at the same level, before launching to the industry.

All ideas need a place to grow and people to nurture them, and our reputation as the leading global specialist in creative media education
comes from 40 years of pioneering creative minds like yours.

Graduate Certificate In Creative In

Qualification Level 8 Graduate Certificate in Creative Industries
Specialisation Course Code MC8C4
Duration 1 trimesters minimum

Domestic: $9,744

- - *
Indicative Total Course Fees International: $11,560

Number of Units to Complete 7
Total Credit Points 40
CRICOS Code 096595G
Sector Higher Education (HE)
07 February 2022 18 July 2022
Intakes Offered 28 March 2022 19 September 2022
30 May 2022 07 November 2022
Delivery Mode online & on campus

Tuition fee payment options for Domestic students include:
Study Now — Pay Later (FEE-HELP) or Trimester Instalments

L Tuition fee payment options for International students include:
Trimester Instalments
ot Unit Name Srecdt  EFTSL™ Ds?tr::esrt\'tc '“tSI{,‘ZZ';’{' "
Unit Fee Unit Fee

CIM400 Graduate Studio 1 10 0.125 $2,436.00 $2,890.00

CIM405 The Creative Practioner 5 0.0625 $1,218.00 $1,445.00

CIM406 Creative Inquiry 10 0.125 $2,436.00 $2,890.00
Discipline Elective 1 5 0.0625 $1,218.00 $1,445.00
Discipline Elective 2 5 0.0625 $1,218.00 $1,445.00
Discipline Elective 3 5 0.0625 $1,218.00 $1,445.00
Discipline Elective 4 5 0.0625 $1,218.00 $1,445.00

The Indicative Total Course Fee reflects that students are charged fees on a per unit basis and the fee for a unit may increase from time to time, the indicative Total Course Fee does not take into account personal
circumstances such as RPL, credit, repeats or changed electives.

*EFTSL means Equivalent Full Time Study Load. An EFTSL value for a unit of study represe
full-time year of the course of study of which the unit forms part, as determined by SAE. The

the study load for that unit. A study load for a unit of study is expressed as a proportion of the standard study load for one
ated EFTSL values for units of study undertaken by a full-time student doing a standard study load for one year of a

course of study normally add up to 1.0. A standard study load m he student studies at a pace that enables the student to complete the course in the standard number of years on a full-time basis. Students may apply
to ur ic units from other SAE degree pr al electives can be found in page 13 of this Fee Schedule. Please note the price of elective units vary. All unit prices
are detailed in this FEE Schedule. Not all programs are please check the website for more information




Graduate Diploma of Creative I

Qualification

Specialisation Course Code

Duration

Indicative Total Course Fees*

Number of Units to Complete

Total Credit Points
CRICOS Code

Sector

Intakes Offered

Delivery Mode

Payment Options

Unit
Code
CIM400
CIM405
CIM406
Discipline
Discipline
Discipline
Discipline
CIM401
ClM402
Discipline
Discipline
Discipline

Discipline

Level 9 Graduate Diploma of Creative Industries
MC8D4
2 trimesters minimum

Domestic: $19,488
International: $23,120

13

80

096594G

Higher Education (HE)

07 February 2022
28 March 2022
30 May 2022

18 July 2022
19 September 2022
07 November 2022

online & on campus

Tuition fee payment options for Domestic students include:
Study Now - Pay Later (FEE-HELP) or Trimester Instalments
Tuition fee payment options for International students include:
Trimester Instalments

Unit Name ot EFTSL™ DSOtru_n::rtlltc
Unit Fee
Graduate Studio 1 10 0.125 $2,436.00
The Creative Practioner 5 0.0625 $1,218.00
Creative Inquiry 5 0.0625 $1,218.00
Elective 1 5 0.0625 $1,218.00
Elective 2 5 0.0625 $1,218.00
Elective 3 5 0.0625 $1,218.00
Elective 4 5 0.0625 $1,218.00
Graduate Studio 2 10 0.125 $2,436.00
Critical Inquiry 10 0.125 $2,436.00
Elective 1 5 0.0625 $1,218.00
Elective 2 5 0.0625 $1,218.00
Elective 3 5 0.0625 $1,218.00
Elective 4 5 0.0625 $1,218.00

International
Student
Unit Fee

$2,890.00
$1,445.00
$1,445.00
$1,445.00
$1,445.00
$1,445.00
$1,445.00
$2,890.00
$2,890.00
$1,445.00
$1,445.00
$1,445.00
$1,445.00
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Qualification
Specialisation Course Code

Duration

Indicative Total Course Fees*

Master Of Creative Inc

Level 9 Master of Creative Industries
MC9M4
4 trimesters minimum

Domestic: $38,976
International: $46,240

Number of Units to Complete 16
Total Credit Points 160
CRICOS Code 096593J
Sector Higher Education (HE)
07 February 2022 18 July 2022
Intakes Offered 28 March 2022 19 September 2022
30 May 2022 07 November 2022
Delivery Mode online & on campus
Tuition fee payment options for Domestic students include:
Payment Options StL.J(EIy Now - Pay Later (F.EE-HELP) or Trin']ester Instalmen-ts
Tuition fee payment options for International students include:
Trimester Instalments
ot Unit Name ored®  EFTSL™ %(EE:EE
CIM400 Graduate Studio 1 10 0.125 $2,436.00
CIM405 The Creative Practioner 5 0.0625 $1,218.00
CIM406 Elective 1 5 0.0625 $1,218.00
Discipline Elective 1 5 0.0625 $1,218.00
Discipline Elective 2 5 0.0625 $1,218.00
Discipline Elective 3 5 0.0625 $1,218.00
Discipline Elective 4 5 0.0625 $1,218.00
CIM401 Graduate Studio 2 10 0.125 $2,436.00
ClM402 Critical Inquiry 10 0.125 $2,436.00
Discipline Elective 1 5 0.0625 $1,218.00
Discipline Elective 2 5 0.0625 $1,218.00
Discipline Elective 3 5 0.0625 $1,218.00
Discipline Elective 4 5 0.0625 $1,218.00
CIM500 Graduate Minor Project 20 0.25 $4,872.00
CIM501 Graduate Major Project 40 0.5 $9,744.00
CIM502 Research in Creative Industry Practice 10 0.125 $2,436.00
CIM503 Creative Industries Perspectives 10 0.125 $2,436.00

74

International
Student
Unit Fee

$2,890.00
$1,445.00
$1,445.00
$1,445.00
$1,445.00
$1,445.00
$1,445.00
$2,890.00
$2,890.00
$1,445.00
$1,445.00
$1,445.00
$1,445.00
$5,780.00
$11,560.00
$2,890.00
$2,890.00



Units Available For Study Within Postgradu

Unit
Code
CIM400
CIM402
CIM500
CIM501
CIM500
CIM501
CIM502
CIM503
CIM405
CIM406
CIM407
CIM408
CIM409
CIM410
CIM414
CIM415
CNE400
CNE401
CNM400
CNM401
AUDA450
AUDA451
AUDA456
AUDA457
AUD460
AUD461
AUD462
AUD463
DES406
DES450
DES451
FLM400
FLM401
FLM404
FLM405
FLM454
FLM455
FLM456
GAM400
GAM401
GAM404
GAM405
GAM406
GAM451
GAM452
GAM453
GAM454
GAM456
GAM457
GAM458

Unit Name

Graduate Studio 1
Critical Inquiry
Graduate Minor Project
Graduate Major Project
Major Project Development
Major Project Production
Research in Creative Industry Practice
Creative Industries Perspectives
The Creative Practioner
Creative Inquiry
Design Thinking
Research and Writing
Intercultural Making
Screen Form
Teaching and Leadership in Creative Media
Contemporary Media Storytelling
Creative Media Entrepreneurship
Creative Business Entrepreneurship
Marketing Principles
Digital Marketing Principles
Critical Listening for Audio Professionals A
Critical Listening for Audio Professionals B
Immersive Audio
Production Style - Genre
Advanced Mastering
Production Style - Producer
Introduction to Visual Programming for Audio
Audio Application Development
Digital Painting
3D Printed, Internet Enabled Design A
3D Printed, Internet Enabled Design B
Screenwriting A
Screenwriting B
Independent Film: History and Context
Producing for Independent Film
Directing Actors A - script to rehearsal
Directing Actors B - casting to shooting
Authentic Documentary Storytelling A
Game Design A
Game Design B
Scripting for Game Development A
Scripting for Game Development B
Game Audio
Game Economy Design
Serious Game Design
Procedural Generation on Game Design
Augmented Reality Applications
Character Navigation for Games
Avrtificial Intelligence for Games Characters

Virtual Reality

Credit
Points
10
10
20
40
20
20
10
10
5
5

—_
o()'!

(SN, NN, B¢, BN ) BN, BN 6, B ¢ BN 6 BN 6, B 6, IR &) BN &) BN &) BN &) IR &) BN &) BN & BN & BN &) BN & & RN @ ) RS ) RN & ) RN @ ) BNS ) B¢ ) BN S, BRI S) BRNN S, BREN ) BRI ) BREE ) BRNE ) BN 6, BRN ) BRRN &) |

EFTSL**

0.125
0.125
0.25
0.5
0.25
0.25
0.125
0.125
0.0625
0.0625
0.0625
0.125
0.0625
0.0625
0.0625
0.0625
0.0625
0.625
0.0625
0.0625
0.0625
0.0625
0.0625
0.0625
0.0625
0.0625
0.0625
0.0625
0.0625
0.0625
0.0625
0.0625
0.0625
0.0625
0.0625
0.0625
0.0625
0.0625
0.0625
0.0625
0.0625
0.0625
0.0625
0.0625
0.0625
0.0625
0.0625
0.0625
0.0625
0.0625

Domestic
Student
Unit Fee

$2,436.00
$2,436.00
$4,872.00
$9,744.00
$4,872.00
$4,872.00
$2,436.00
$2,436.00
$1,218.00
$1,218.00
$1,218.00
$2,436.00
$1,218.00
$1,218.00
$1,218.00
$1,218.00
$1,218.00
$1,218.00
$1,218.00
$1,218.00
$1,218.00
$1,218.00
$1,218.00
$1,218.00
$1,218.00
$1,218.00
$1,218.00
$1,218.00
$1,218.00
$1,218.00
$1,218.00
$1,218.00
$1,218.00
$1,218.00
$1,218.00
$1,218.00
$1,218.00
$1,218.00
$1,218.00
$1,218.00
$1,218.00
$1,218.00
$1,218.00
$1,218.00
$1,218.00
$1,218.00
$1,218.00
$1,218.00
$1,218.00
$1,218.00

International
Student
Unit Fee

$2,890.00
$2,890.00
$5,780.00
$11,560.00
$5,780.00
$5,780.00
$2,890.00
$2,890.00
$1,445.00
$1,445.00
$1,445.00
$2,890.00
$1,445.00
$1,445.00
$1,445.00
$1,445.00
$1,445.00
$1,445.00
$1,445.00
$1,445.00
$1,445.00
$1,445.00
$1,445.00
$1,445.00
$1,445.00
$1,445.00
$1,445.00
$1,445.00
$1,445.00
$1,445.00
$1,445.00
$1,445.00
$1,445.00
$1,445.00
$1,445.00
$1,445.00
$1,445.00
$1,445.00
$1,445.00
$1,445.00
$1,445.00
$1,445.00
$1,445.00
$1,445.00
$1,445.00
$1,445.00
$1,445.00
$1,445.00
$1,445.00
$1,445.00
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Graduate Certificate In Emerging Tech

Qualification Level 8 Graduate Certificate in Emerging Technologies
Specialisation Course Code GASET
Duration 1 trimesters minimum
Indicative Total Course Fees* Domestic: $9,744
Number of Units to Complete 4
Total Credit Points 40
CRICOS Code N/A
Sector Higher Education (HE)
07 February 2022 18 July 2022
Intakes Offered 28 March 2022 19 September 2022
30 May 2022 07 November 2022
Delivery Mode online

Tuition fee payment options for Domestic students include:
Study Now - Pay Later (FEE-HELP) or Trimester Instalments
Tuition fee payment options for International students include:
Trimester Instalments

Payment Options

é"on;te Unit Name Trimester F?cl;?r:::l; EFTSL**
CIM400 Graduate Studio 1 1 10 0.125
GAM404 Scripting for Game Development a 1 5 0.0625
GAM405 Scripting for Game Development B 1 5 0.0625
GAM454 Augmented Reality Applications 1 5 0.0625
GAM458 Virtual Reality 1 5 0.0625
DES450 3D Printed, Internet Enabled Design A 1 5 0.0625
DES451 3D Printed, Internet Enabled Design B 1 5 0.0625

Domestic
Student
Unit Fee
$2,436.00
$1,218.00
$1,218.00
$1,218.00
$1,218.00
$1,218.00

$1,218.00

“The Indicative Total Course Fee reflects that students are charged fees on a per unit basis and the fee for a unit may increase from time to time, the indicative Total Course Fee does not take into account personal

circumstances such as RPL, credit, repeats or changed electives.

“*EFTSL means Equivalent Full Time Study Load. An EFTSL value for a unit of study represents the study load for that unit. A study load for a unit of study is expressed as a proportion of the standard study load for one
ated EFTSL values for units of study undertaken by a full-time student doing a standard study load for one year of a

e that enables the student to complete the course in the standard number of years on a full-time ba:
al electives can be found in page 13 of this Fee Schedule. Please note the price of elective units vary. All unit prices

full-time year of the course of study of which the unit forms part, as determined by SAE. The ag
course of study normally add up to 1.0. A standard study load m he student studies at a
to undel ic units from other SAE degree programs to fulfi

are detailed in this FEE Schedule. Not all programs are available at a

ations, please check the website for more information

. Students may apply
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VET Courses

For students who commenced before / trimester 1 2022

Contents

CUA51015 Diploma of Screen and Media Creative Industries 78
CUA30915 Certificate Ill in Music Industry 80
CUA50815 Diploma of Music Industry - Electronic Music Production 81
CUA50815 Diploma of Music Industry - Studio Production 83

Study Periods

The SAE VET academic year consists of six trimesters with one intakes per year and one census date each trimester.
Included in this booklet is fee information for VET courses. Courses may not be available at all campuses;

please refer to www.sae.edu.au for campuses offering this course.

Financial penalties will apply to students who withdraw from their course after the trimester census date.

Trimester 1.1

07 February 2022

16 February 2022

25 March 2022

Trimester 1.2 28 March 2022 06 April 2022 13 May 2022
Trimester 2.1 30 May 2022 08 June 2022 15 July 2022
Trimester 2.2 18 July 2022 27 July 2022 02 September 2022

Trimester 3.1

19 September 2022

28 September 2022

04 November 2022

Trimester 3.2

07 November 2022

16 November 2022

23 December 2022
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CUA51015 Diploma of Screen & Media

Qualification
Specialisation Course Code

Duration

Indicative Total Course Fees*

CUA51015 Diploma of Screen and Media
ClI5Vv1
2 trimesters minimum

Domestic: $16,220
International: $20,112

Number of Units to Complete 8
Total Credit Points 80
CRICOS Code 093351G
Sector Vocational Education and Training (VET)

07 February 2022
Intakes Offered 30 May 2022

19 September 2022
Delivery Mode online

Tuition fee payment options for Domestic students include:
Payment Options VE_T_Student Loans or Trir_nester Instalmen?s )

Tuition fee payment options for International students include:

Trimester Instalments

Cllon;’(e Unit Name Trimester ggfﬂ; EFTSL** DS(;:‘:::;C Ints:::::: N
Unit Fee Unit Fee

CIA11A Animation Practice (Part A) 1 5 0.0625 $1,013.75 $1,257.00
CIA11B Animation Practice (Part B) 1 5 0.0625 $1,013.75 $1,257.00
CIA12A Audio Practice (Part A) 1 5 0.0625 $1,013.75 $1,257.00
CIA12B Audio Practice (Part B) 1 5 0.0625 $1,013.75 $1,257.00
CIF11A Film Practice (Part A) 1 5 0.0625 $1,013.75 $1,257.00
CIF11B Film Practice (Part B) 1 5 0.0625 $1,013.75 $1,257.00
CIG11A Games Practice (Part A) 1 5 0.0625 $1,013.75 $1,257.00
CIG11B Games Practice (Part B) 1 5 0.0625 $1,013.75 $1,257.00
CIM11A Music Practice (Part A) 2 5 0.0625 $1,013.75 $1,257.00
CIM11B Music Practice (Part B) 2 5 0.0625 $1,013.75 $1,257.00
CID11A Design Practice (Part A) 2 5 0.0625 $1,013.75 $1,257.00
CiD11B Design Practice (Part B) 2 5 0.0625 $1,013.75 $1,257.00
CIS11A Creative Industry Studies (Part A) 2 5 0.0625 $1,013.75 $1,257.00
Cis11B Creative Industry Studies (Part B) 2 5 0.0625 $1,013.75 $1,257.00
CIP20A Creative Media Project (Part A) 2 5 0.0625 $1,013.75 $1,257.00
CIP20B Creative Media Project (Part B) 2 5 0.0625 $1,013.75 $1,257.00

1t Full Time S
of stud

y o




Unit Code
CUAIND502
CUAANM503
CUAANM303
CUASOU504
CUASOU407
BSBDES402
CUADIG402
CUAWRT502
CUAANM403
BSBCRT501
CUADIG504
CUAMCP501
CUAMCP402
BSBCRT402
BSBPMG522

Course Competencies

Maintain and apply creative arts industry knowledge
Design animation and digital visual effects
Create 3D digital models

Produce sound recordings

Edit sound

Interpet and respond to a design brief
Design user interfaces

Develop storylines and treatments

Create titles for screen productions
Originate and develop concepts

Design games

Compose music using electronic media
Develop techniques for composing music
Collaborate in a creative process

Undertake project work

S3SANOD 1L3IA ///
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CUA30915 Certificate Ill In Music Industry

Want to become a DJ? Learn the skills to create beats and master your sound? This course covers the essentials of audio engineering
and electronic music production (EMP). Develop the skills and creative principles needed to write/produce your own professional-quality

S3ISYNOD L3IA

82

compositions.

Qualification

Specialisation Course Code

CUAB30915 Certificate Ill in Music Industry
AU3MI Certificate Ill in Music Industry

Duration 2 trimesters minimum

Indicative Total Course Fees* Domestic: $4,410

Number of Units to Complete N/A

Total Credit Points N/A

CRICOS Code N/A

Sector Vocational Education and Training (VET)
Intakes Offered Contact Campus for Details

Delivery Mode on campus

Payment Options

full-time year of the course of study of which the unit forms part,
cour

ic units from other SAE deg
1 this FEE Schedule. Not all program:

of study normally add up to 1.0. A standard study load m

Tuition fee payment options for Domestic students include:
Trimester Instalments

ated EFTSL values for units of stus
the student to comple

determined by SAE. The undertaken

ourse in the standard number of year

a full-time student doing a standard study load for one
u n a full-time ba
an be found in page 13 of this Fee Schedule. Please note the price of elective units v.

Unit . . Domestic
Code Unit Name Trimester Student
Unit Fee
EMP111 DAW Operation 1 $735.00
EMP121 Sound Design Synthesis & Sampling 1 $735.00
EMP131 Production 1 1 $735.00
EMP211 Signal Processing & Mix Down 2 $735.00
EMP221 Electronic Music Production Techniques 2 $735.00
EMP231 Production 2 2 $735.00
Unit Code Course Competencies
BSBWHS201 Contribute to Health and safety of self and others
CUACMP301 Implement copyright arrangements
CUAIND303 Work effectively in the music industry
CUAMLT302 Apply knowledge of style and genre to music industry practice
CUAMPF202 Incorporate music technology into performance
CUAMCP301 Compose simple songs or musical pieces
CUAMCP303 Develop simple musical pieces using electronic media
CUAMPF301 Develop technical skills in performance
CUASOU202 Perform basic sound editing
CUAMPF304 Make a music demo
CUASOU311 Mix music in a studio environment
“The Indlcatve Totl Course Fee rafits thatstudants are charged fees on & pe Ut basis and the fs for & unit may increess fom tme totims,the Inlostive Tota Course Fae doss not take Into secount persons
"EFTSL means Equivalent Full Time Study Load. An EFTSL value for a unit of study repr the study load for that unit. A study load for a unit of study is expressed as a proportion of the standard study load for one

. Students may appl
. All unit prices




COMMENCED BEFORE TRIMESTER 2 2021

CUA50815 Diploma of Music Industry
Electronic Music Production

Begin your career in sound design, music production and DJing using industry-standard hardware and software. Get hands-on from
day one in this exciting, new and highly practical audio course that specialises in electronic music production. This program offers
you a chance to collaborate with your peers and be a part of a large community of budding electronic music producers through SAE’s

worldwide network.

ONLY AVAILABLE AT ADELAIDE CAMPUS

Qualification

Specialisation Course Code

Duration

Indicative Total Course Fees*

CUA50815 Diploma of Music Industry
MUSVE (Electronic Music Production)
2 trimesters minimum

Domestic: $16,220

Number of Units to Complete 8
Total Credit Points 80
CRICOS Code N/A
Sector Vocational Education and Training (VET)

07 February 2022
Intakes Offered 30 May 2022

19 September 2022
Delivery Mode on campus
Payment Options Tuition fee payment opftions for Domestic students include:

VET Student Loans or Trimester Instalments

é"on;te Unit Name Trimester g;?:,g EFTSL** DSEE:?E&E
DMC40A Capturing Sound 1 5 0.0625 $1,013.75
DMC40B DAW Editing 1 5 0.0625 $1,013.75
DMC41A Mixing (Part A) 1 5 0.0625 $1,013.75
DMC41B Mixing (Part B) 1 5 0.0625 $1,013.75
DME42A Creating Sounds (Part A) 1 5 0.0625 $1,013.75
DME42B Creating Sounds (Part B) 1 5 0.0625 $1,013.75
DME43A Creative Production (Part A) 1 5 0.0625 $1,013.75
DME43B Creative Production (Part B) 1 5 0.0625 $1,013.75
DMC50A Audio Business (Part A) 2 5 0.0625 $1,013.75
DMC50B Audio Business (Part B) 2 5 0.0625 $1,013.75
DME52A Music Technology in Performance (Part A) 2 5 0.0625 $1,013.75
DME52B Music Technology in Performance (Part B) 2 5 0.0625 $1,013.75
DMES54A Music Production Project (Part A) 2 5 0.0625 $1,013.75
DME54B Music Production Project (Part B) 2 5 0.0625 $1,013.75
DME53A Remixing (Part A) 2 5 0.0625 $1,013.75
DME53B Remixing (Part B) 2 5 0.0625 $1,013.75
Continued >

“The Indicative Total Course Fee reflects that students are charged fees on a per unit basis and the fee for a unit may increase from time to time, the indicative Total Course Fee does not take into account personal

the course of study of
mally add up to 1.0.
ecific units from other SAE

gree programs to fi
are detailed in this FEE Schedule. Not all programs are available at a

ocations, please check the website for more information

alues for units of study undertaken by z
student to complete the course
an be found in page 13 of this Fee Schedule. Please note the price of elective units vary. All unit prices

standard number of years on a full-time basis. Students may apply
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Continued >

Unit Code
CUASOU405
CUASOU409
CUASOU506
CUASOU503
CUASOU505
CUAMCP501
CUAMCP402
CUASOU407
CUACMPS501
CUAIND402
CUAMCP401
CUAMPF502
CUAPPR505
CUAMPF402
CUASOU406
BSBCRT501

Course Competencies

Record sound

Mix recorded music

Create a final sound balance

Develop sound designs

Implement sound designs

Compose music using electronic media

Develop techniques for composing music

Edit sound

Manage copyright arrangements (Core)

Provide freelance services (Core)

Develop techniques for arranging music
Incorporate interactive technology into performance
Establish and maintain safe creative practice (Core)
Develop and maintain stagecraft skills

Develop and implement sound plans

Originate and develop concepts (Core)



COMMENCED BEFORE TRIMESTER 2 2021

CUA50815 Diploma Of Music Industry
Studio Production

Advance your theoretical knowledge of recording and mixing while following professional considerations of working in the industry.
Explore the fundamentals of digital audio workstation (DAW) operations and develop your practical skills in the production of studio
sound. Students will truly be mixing it with the industry’s best. This program offers you a chance to collaborate with your peers and be a
part of a large community of budding audio engineers through SAE’s worldwide network.

ONLY AVAILABLE AT ADELAIDE CAMPUS

Qualification CUA50815 Diploma of Music Industry
Specialisation Course Code MU5VS (Studio Production)

Duration 2 trimesters minimum

Indicative Total Course Fees* Domestic: $16,220

Number of Units to Complete 8

Total Credit Points 80

CRICOS Code 093352F

Sector Vocational Education and Training (VET)

07 February 2022
Intakes Offered 30 May 2022
19 September 2022

Delivery Mode on campus

Tuition fee payment options for Domestic students include:

EaymentOptions VET Student Loans or Trimester Instalments

Cllon;’(e Unit Name Trimester g;?i; EFTSL** DLSJO:E;E;:E:
DMC40A Capturing Sound 1 5 0.0625 $1,013.75
DMC40B DAW Editing 1 5 0.0625 $1,013.75
DMC41A Mixing (Part A) 1 5 0.0625 $1,013.75
DMC41B Mixing (Part B) 1 5 0.0625 $1,013.75
DMS42A The Recording Studio (Part A) 1 5 0.0625 $1,013.75
DMS42B The Recording Studio (Part B) 1 5 0.0625 $1,013.75
DMS43A Production Process (Part A) 1 5 0.0625 $1,013.75
DMS43B Production Process (Part B) 1 5 0.0625 $1,013.75
DMC50A Audio Business (Part A) 2 5 0.0625 $1,013.75
DMC50B Audio Business (Part B) 2 5 0.0625 $1,013.75
DMS51A Sound Design (Part A) 2 5 0.0625 $1,013.75
DMS51B Sound Design (Part B) 2 5 0.0625 $1,013.75
DMS52A Music Production (Part A) 2 5 0.0625 $1,013.75
DMS52B Music Production (Part B) 2 5 0.0625 $1,013.75
DMS53A Studio Production Project (Part A) 2 5 0.0625 $1,013.75
DMS53B Studio Production Project (Part B) 2 5 0.0625 $1,013.75

Continued >
The Indicative Total Course Fee reflects that students are charged fees on a per unit basis and the fee for a unit may increase from time to time, the indicative Total Course Fee does not take into account personal

circumstanc
*EFTSL

full-time y
course of
to undertz s from other SAE deg ¢
are detailed in this FEE Schedule. Not all programs are

at unit. A study load for a unit of
s for units of study undertake
dent to com)
be found in page
ocations, please check the website for more information

ailable at a
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Continued >

Unit Code
CUASOU405
CUASOU407
CUASOU409
CUASOU506
CUACMP501
CUAIND402
CUASOU406
BSBCRT501
CUAMPF304
CUASOU307
CUAMCP402
CUAMCP501
CUASOU504
BSBCRT501
CUASOU503
CUASOU505

Course Competencies

Record sound

Edit sound

Mix Recorded Music

Create a final sound balance
Manage copyright arrangements
Provide freelance services

Develop and implement sound plans
Orginate and develop concepts
Make a music demo

Record and mix a basic music demo

Develop techniques for composing music

Compose music using electronic music

Produce sound recordings
Originate and develop concepts
Develop sound designs

Implement sound designs









VET Courses

For students who commenced on or after / trimester 1 2022

Contents

Diploma of Screen and Media

88

Certificate Ill in Music Industry

90

CUA50815 Diploma of Music Industry - Electronic Music Production

91

CUA50815 Diploma of Music Industry - Studio Production

93

Study Periods

The SAE VET academic year consists of six trimesters with one intakes per year and one census date each trimester.
Included in this booklet is fee information for VET courses. Courses may not be available at all campuses; please

refer to www.sae.edu.au for campuses offering this course.

Financial penalties will apply to students who withdraw from their course after the trimester census date.

Trimester 1.1

07 February 2022

16 February 2022

25 March 2022

Trimester 1.2 28 March 2022 06 April 2022 13 May 2022
Trimester 2.1 30 May 2022 08 June 2022 15 July 2022
Trimester 2.2 18 July 2022 27 July 2022 02 September 2022

Trimester 3.1

19 September 2022

28 September 2022

04 November 2022

Trimester 3.2

07 November 2022

16 November 2022

23 December 2022
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COMMENCED ON OR AFTER TRIMESTER 2 2021

CUA51020 Diploma of Screen and Media

Qualification CUA51020 Diploma of Screen and Media
Specialisation Course Code ClI5Vv1
Duration 2 trimesters minimum

Domestic: $16,220

- "
Indicative Total Course Fees International: $20,112

Number of Units to Complete 8

Total Credit Points 80

CRICOS Code 093351G

Sector Vocational Education and Training (VET)

07 February 2022
Intakes Offered 30 May 2022
19 September 2022

Delivery Mode online

Tuition fee payment options for Domestic students include:
VET Student Loans or Trimester Instalments

Tuition fee payment options for International students include:
Trimester Instalments

Payment Options

é"on;: Unit Name Trimester g;?:t'; EFTSL** Ds(;?;esrtnltc Intz:;:z:tn “
Unit Fee Unit Fee

CIA13A Animation Practice 1 5 0.0625 $1,013.75 $1,257.00
CIA13B Animation Practice 1 5 0.0625 $1,013.75 $1,257.00
CIA14A Audio Practice 1 5 0.0625 $1,013.75 $1,257.00
CIA14B Audio Practice 1 5 0.0625 $1,013.75 $1,257.00
GIG12A Games Practice 1 5 0.0625 $1,013.75 $1,257.00
GIG12B Games Practice 1 5 0.0625 $1,013.75 $1,257.00
CIF12A Film Practice 1 5 0.0625 $1,013.75 $1,257.00
CIF12B Film Practice 1 5 0.0625 $1,013.75 $1,257.00
CID12A Design Practice 2 5 0.0625 $1,013.75 $1,257.00
CiD12B Design Practice 2 5 0.0625 $1,013.75 $1,257.00
CIM12A Music Practice 2 5 0.0625 $1,013.75 $1,257.00
CIM12B Music Practice 2 5 0.0625 $1,013.75 $1,257.00
CIS12A Creative Media Studies 2 5 0.0625 $1,013.75 $1,257.00
CIS12B Creative Media Studies 2 5 0.0625 $1,013.75 $1,257.00
CIP22A Creative Media Project 2 5 0.0625 $1,013.75 $1,257.00
ClP22B Creative Media Project 2 5 0.0625 $1,013.75 $1,257.00

The Indicative Total Course Fee reflects that students are charged fees on a per unit basis and the fee for a unit may increase from time to time, the indicative Total Course Fee does not take into account personal

alues for units of study undertaken by z
student to complete the course

standard number of years on a full-time basis. Students may apply
ve requirel an be found in page 13 of this Fee Schedule. Please note the price of elective units vary. All unit prices
ocations, please check the website for more information

mally add up td 1.0. A standa
to undert: ecific units from other SAE degree programs to fi
are detailed in this FEE Schedule. Not all programs are available at a

dent studi



Unit Code
CUAANM313
CUAANM513
CUASOU504
CUASOU417
CUAWRT512
CUAANM413
CUADIG514
CUADES412
CUADIG412
CUAIND512
CUAPPR515
CUASOU513
CUASOU505
CUAIND412
CUAPPR411

Course Competencies

Create 3D digital models

Design specifications for animation and digital visual effects
Produce sound recordings

Edit sound

Develop storylines and treatments

Create titles for screen productions

Design games

Interpret and respond to a design brief

Design user interfaces

Enhance professional practice using creative arts industry knowledge
Establish and maintain safe creative practice

Develop sound designs

Implement sound designs

Provide freelance services

Realise a creative project
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COMMENCED ON OR AFTER TRIMESTER 2 2021

CUA30915 Certificate Ill In Music Industry

Want to become a DJ? Learn the skills to create beats and master your sound? This course covers the essentials of audio engineering
and electronic music production (EMP). Develop the skills and creative principles needed to write/produce your own professional-quality

circumstances such as RPL, credit, repe:
*EFTSL means Equivalent Full Time Study Load. An EFTSL value for a unit of study represe
full-time year of the course of study of which the unit forms part,
course of study normally add up to 1.0. A standard study load m

compositions.

Qualification

Specialisation Course Code

CUAB30915 Certificate Ill in Music Industry
AU3MI Certificate Ill in Music Industry

Duration 2 trimesters minimum

Indicative Total Course Fees* Domestic: $4,410

Number of Units to Complete N/A

Total Credit Points N/A

CRICOS Code N/A

Sector Vocational Education and Training (VET)
Intakes Offered Contact Campus for Details

Delivery Mode on campus

Payment Options

Tuition fee payment options for Domestic students include:
Trimester Instalments

Unit . . Domestic
Code Unit Name Trimester Student
Unit Fee
EMP111 DAW Operation 1 $735.00
EMP121 Sound Design Synthesis & Sampling 1 $735.00
EMP131 Production 1 1 $735.00
EMP211 Signal Processing & Mix Down 2 $735.00
EMP221 Electronic Music Production Techniques 2 $735.00
EMP231 Production 2 2 $735.00
Unit Code Course Competencies
BSBWHS201 Contribute to Health and safety of self and others
CUACMP301 Implement copyright arrangements
CUAIND303 Work effectively in the music industry
CUAMLT302 Apply knowledge of style and genre to music industry practice
CUAMPF202 Incorporate music technology into performance
CUAMCP301 Compose simple songs or musical pieces
CUAMCP303 Develop simple musical pieces using electronic media
CUAMPF301 Develop technical skills in performance
CUASOU202 Perform basic sound editing
CUAMPF304 Make a music demo
CUASOU311 Mix music in a studio environment

The Indicative Total Course Fee reflects that students are charged fees on a per unit basis and the fee for a unit may increase from time to time, the indicative Total Course Fee does not take into account personal

ic units from other SAE degree pr

or changed electives.

determined by SAE. The

he student studies e that enabl.

the study load for that unit. A study load for a unit of study is expressed as a proportion of the standard study load for one
ated EFTSL values for units of study undertaken by a full-time student doing a standard study load for one year of a

the student to complete the course in the standard number of years on a full-time basis. Students may apply
al electives can be found in page 13 of this Fee Schedule. Please note the price of elective units vary. All unit prices



COMMENCED ON OR AFTER TRIMESTER 2 2021

CUA50815 Diploma of Music Industry
Electronic Music Production

Begin your career in sound design, music production and DJing using industry-standard hardware and software. Get hands-on from
day one in this exciting, new and highly practical audio course that specialises in electronic music production. This program offers
you a chance to collaborate with your peers and be a part of a large community of budding electronic music producers through SAE’s

worldwide network.

ONLY AVAILABLE AT ADELAIDE CAMPUS

Qualification

Specialisation Course Code

Duration

Indicative Total Course Fees*

CUA50815 Diploma of Music Industry

MUSVE (Electronic Music Production)

2 trimesters minimum

Number of Units to Complete 8

Total Credit Points
CRICOS Code

Sector

Intakes Offered

Delivery Mode

Payment Options

Unit
Code
DMC45A
DMC45B
DMC46A
DMC46B
DMC51A
DMC51B
DME45A
DME45B
DME46A
DME46B
DME57A
DME57B
DME58A
DME58B
DME59A
DME59B

*The Indicative Total Course Fee reflects that students are charged fees on a per

80
N/A

Domestic: $16,220

Vocational Education and Training (VET)

07 February 2022

30 May 2022

19 September 2022

on campus

Tuition fee payment options for Domestic students include:
VET Student Loans or Trimester Instalments

Unit Name Trimester IS;?:':; EFTSL** Dsot:.:es:tc

Unit Fee
Capturing Sound 1 5 0.0625 $1,013.75
DAW Editing 1 5 0.0625 $1,013.75
Mixing 1 5 0.0625 $1,013.75
Mixing 1 5 0.0625 $1,013.75
Audio Business 1 5 0.0625 $1,013.75
Audio Business 1 5 0.0625 $1,013.75
Creating Sounds 1 5 0.0625 $1,013.75
Creating Sounds 1 5 0.0625 $1,013.75
Creative Production 2 5 0.0625 $1,013.75
Creative Production 2 5 0.0625 $1,013.75
Music Technology in Performance 2 5 0.0625 $1,013.75
Music Technology in Performance 2 5 0.0625 $1,013.75
Music Production Project 2 5 0.0625 $1,013.75
Music Production Project 2 5 0.0625 $1,013.75
Remixing 2 5 0.0625 $1,013.75
Remixing 2 5 0.0625 $1,013.75

Continued >
unit basis and the fee for a unit may increase from time to time, the indicative Total Gourse Fee does not take into account personal

circumstances such as RPL, credit, repeats or changed electives.

**EFTSL means Equivalent Full Time S
full-time year of the course of study of

oad. An EFTSL valu
e unit forms part,

r a unit of study repres:
termined by SAE.

rege 1ted EFTSL values for units of study undertaken a full-time student doing a standard study loa

1e study load for that unit. A \.tudy load for a unit of study is expressed as a proportion of the standard study load for one

course of study normally add up to 1.0. lard study load means the student studies ace that enables the student to conr wp\ste the course s
to undertake specific units from other 8/\E degree programs to fulfil elective requiremel Additional electives can be found in page 13 of this Fee Schedule. Please note the price of elective units vary. All unit prices
are detailed in this FEE Schedule. Not all programs are available at all locations, please check the website for more information
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Continued >

Unit Code
CUASOU415
CUASOU419
CUASOU506
CUASOU503
CUASOU505
CUAMCP511
CUAMCP412
CUASOU417
CUACMP511
CUAIND412
CUAIND512
CUAMCP411
CUAMPF512
CUAMWBA401
CUAMPF412
CUASOU406

Course Competencies

Record sound

Mix recorded music

Create a final sound balance

Develop sound designs

Implement sound designs

Compose music using music technology

Compose musical pieces

Edit sound

Manage copyright arrangements (Core)

Provide freelance services (Core)

Enhance professional practice using creative arts industry knowledge
Develop techniques for arranging music

Use interactive technology in performances

Develop and implement own self-care plan in the creative industries (Core)
Develop and apply stagecraft skill

Develop and implement sound plans



COMMENCED ON OR AFTER TRIMESTER 2 2021

CUA50820 Diploma of Music Industry
Studio Production

Advance your theoretical knowledge of recording and mixing while following professional considerations of working in the industry.
Explore the fundamentals of digital audio workstation (DAW) operations and develop your practical skills in the production of studio
sound. Students will truly be mixing it with the industry’s best. This program offers you a chance to collaborate with your peers and be a
part of a large community of budding audio engineers through SAE’s worldwide network.

ONLY AVAILABLE AT ADELAIDE CAMPUS

Qualification CUA50820 Diploma of Music Industry Studio Production
Specialisation Course Code MUSVS (Studio Production)

Duration 2 trimesters minimum

Indicative Total Course Fees* Domestic: $16,220

Number of Units to Complete 8

Total Credit Points 80

CRICOS Code BN

Sector Vocational Education and Training (VET)

07 February 2022
Intakes Offered 30 May 2022
19 September 2022

Delivery Mode on campus

Tuition fee payment options for Domestic students include:

S e VET Student Loans or Trimester Instalments

é"on(:: Unit Name Trimester g;?ﬂ: EFTSL** EE;EE
DMC45A Capturing Sound 1 5 0.0625 $1,013.75
DMC45B DAW Editing 1 5 0.0625 $1,013.75
DMC46A Mixing 1 5 0.0625 $1,013.75
DMC46B Mixing 1 5 0.0625 $1,013.75
DMC51A Audio Business 1 5 0.0625 $1,013.75
DMC51B Audio Business 1 5 0.0625 $1,013.75
DMS45A The Recording Studio 1 5 0.0625 $1,013.75
DMS45B The Recording Studio 1 5 0.0625 $1,013.75
DMS46A The Production Process 2 5 0.0625 $1,013.75
DMS46B The Production Process 2 5 0.0625 $1,013.75
DMS55A Music Production 2 5 0.0625 $1,013.75
DMS55B Music Production 2 5 0.0625 $1,013.75
DMS56A Studio Production Project 2 5 0.0625 $1,013.75
DMS56B Studio Production Project 2 5 0.0625 $1,013.75
DMS57A Sound Design 2 5 0.0625 $1,013.75
DMS57B Sound Design 2 5 0.0625 $1,013.75

Continued >

The Indicative Total Course Fee reflects that students are charged fees on a per unit basis and the fee for a unit may increase from time to time, the indicative Total Course Fee does not take into account personal

alues for units of study undertaken by z -
student to complete the course standard number of years on a full-time basis. Students may apply

ve requirel an be found in page 13 of this Fee Schedule. Please note the price of elective units vary. All unit prices
ocations, please check the website for more information

mally add up td 1.0. A standa
to undert: ecific units from other SAE degree programs to fi
are detailed in this FEE Schedule. Not all programs are available at a

dent studi
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Continued >

Unit Code
CUASOU415
CUASOU419
CUASOU506
CUASOU406
CUAMWBA401
CUAMPF314
CUASOU317
CUASOU417
CUACMP511
CUAIND412
CUAIND512
CUASOU513
CUASOU505
CUAMCP412
CUAMCP511
CUASOU504

Course Competencies
Record sound

Mix recorded music

Create a final sound balance

Develop and implement sound plans

Develop and implement own self-care plan in the creative industries (Core)

Make music demos

Record and mix basic music demos

Edit sound

Manage copyright arrangements (Core)

Provide freelance services (Core)

Enhance professional practice using creative arts industry knowledge
Develop sound designs

Implement sound designs

Compose musical pieces

Compose music using music technology

Produce sound recordings
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